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Donald

Friday 4th September 2020

Racel Donald & District Community Bank Maiden Plate 2008m 1:00 pm
Race2 Leading Teams Maiden Plate 1002m 1:30 pm
Race3  Weir's IGA Donald Maiden Plate 1204m 2:00 pm
Race4 TAC Be Races Ready Maiden Plate 1354m 2:30 pm
Race 5 Gilchrist & Co BM64 Handicap 2008m 3:00 pm
Race 6 Goodwin Village Donald BM58 Handicap 1354m 3:30 pm
Race 7 Pea Co BM58 Handicap 1354m 4:00 pm
Race8 Mallee Landscapes BM64 Handicap 1204m 4:30 pm
Race 9 Bet365 Top tote Plus BM58 Handicap 1002m 5:00 pm
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Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.
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Race 1 Donald & District Community Bank Maiden Plate 2008m VIC: 1:00 pm
Prize $35,000. Lst $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 1:00 pm
10th $700. QLD: 1:00 pm
Rail: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder NT: 12:30 pm
Straight: 350m. SA:12:30 pm

WA: 11:00 am

Circumference: 1747m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 2. Arizona Drifter Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ambusher Madison Lloyd (a2) ~ Ron Hockley 5787575595 45:0-1-2 $25250 0% 7% 5 595
2. Arizona Drifter Will Price Dan O'Sullivan 386 2:0-0-0 $1330 0% 0% 8 595
3. Clever Approach Declan Bates Lindsey Smith 22542272435 8.0-4-1 $12446 0% 63% 4 595
4. Road to Blue Sky (NZ)  Dean Holland Eric Musgrove 72x536x740 24:.0-2-3 $31637 0% 21% 9 595
5. Supreme Belief Dylan Dunn Luke Oliver 458709588 7:0-0-0 $4079 0% 0% 2 595
6. Tokara Habu Fred W Kersley Matt Cumani 660 2:0-0-0 $575 0% 0% 3 595
7. Twilight Zone (NZ) Jason Maskiell Bryce Stanaway 9790767000 11:0-0-0 $4312 0% 0% 7 595
8. Winning Superstar John Allen Ciaron Maher & David 834 2:0-0-1 $2,875 0% 50% 10 59.5

Eustace
9. Dancing With Fire Neil Farley Bryce Stanaway 0996065709 14:0-0-0 $7134 0% 0% 11 575
10. Evader Dean Yendall Jamie Edwards 1355786 5:0-0-1 $4380 0% 20% 1 575
11. Skilloni Cameron Quilty Ron Hockley 0605839564 17:0-0-1 $8370 0% 6% 6 575

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 9. Dancing With Fire 11 l;\

h" 8. Winning Superstar 10 ".:"
‘“" 4. Road to Blue Sky 9 ﬁ*»-:i
h" 2. Arizona Drifter 8 *

‘B" 7. Twilight Zone 7 @

h‘ 11. Skilloni 6 1_3-

v’ 1. Ambusher 5 ‘.:'

h" 3. Clever Approach 4 f_;:

F’ 6. Tokara Habu 3 i

h" 5. Supreme Belief 2 6:.‘\

‘B" 10. Evader 181

Rail position: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder Race Direction <
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- . Trainer Ron Hockley Barrier 5
) N 1 AMBUSHER Jockey Madison Lloyd 59.5kg Prizemoney $25,250
| 8year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-7
Sire Widden Valley Dam Amber Flush
Breeder Mr M Sumner 0.1- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners M Surmner, | G Smith, M D M Hall & L Omond-Smith 7/ 0172 22 Wie b0 162 Up 500040 [ 5000
Colours Lime Green, Yellow Braces And Armbands, Black Cap irm L.9-0- ood 5LU-1- ot /:0-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4 M Lloyd 59.5 5 $91.00 Evader 57.5kg 9.50L 2:06.2 7 10
70f9  PAKE Tue 18Aug20 2200m MDN-SW Synth  C Hefel 59.5 2 $81 Lord Harry 59.5kg 7.30L 2:21.65 34
80of11 PAKE Tue4Aug20 2200m MDN-SW Synth  C Hefel 58.5 1  $411'm Here Too 58.5kg 1040 2:21.17 6 9
70f9  PAKE  Mon 27Jul20 1600m MDN-SW Synth  C Hefel 595 4 $81§3L9122er Get It Dunn 59.5kg 3.75L 6 4
Sof14 DONA Sat18Jul20  1620m MDN-SW Goodd  C Hefel 595 9 $311§%igfrs Robbed 59.5kq 6951 0 9
5 n ARIZONA DRIFTER Trainer Dan 0'Sullivan Barrier 8
Jockey Will Price 59.5kg Prizemoney $1,330
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
) ¥ Sire Americain Dam Who Matters
gwﬁgfsr C|\/I|EI’BSIIBGE|JI Fraser, | R Fraser, Mrs P M Brown & Mrs S Scoble Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3.0-0-1 - 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours BIack,ILime Epéulettes, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4 W Price 59.5 8 $21.00 Evader 57.5kg 5.00L 2:06.2 8 7
80of11 WARR Thu 6Aug20 1400m MDN-SW Heavyl0 W Price 595 5 $518§)g§10 Dreaming 57.5kg 14.25L 10 11
60f11 SWAN Fri24Jul20  1200m 4YU MDN-SW Good4 W Price 585 1§13 Rlp City 58.5kg 5.80L 1:12.29 9 6
e H CLEVER APPROACH Trainer Lindsey Smith Barrier 4
e Jockey Declan Bates 59.5kg Prizemoney $12,446
‘ F g 1 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-63
% % Sire Dawn Approach Dam Aimee 'n' Kate
grvssgfsr ||3\/IJr Sc.ipi\gle?&MJeng?ogers Career 80-4-1 12 Mths 9:0-5-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Knight, Royal Blue And Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-2-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
And Royal Blue Star Cap Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4 D Bates 59.5 4 $2.90 Evader 57.5kg 1.00L 2:06.2 33
20f10 BALL  Tue 25Aug20 1500m MDN-SW Synth M Rodd 59.5 6 $3.40F Scarlett Heart 57.5kg 0.75L 1:32.04 5 3
40f14 AVON Wed 22Jan20 2200m MDN-SW Good M Cameron 57.0 7 $3.60F Monlula 57.0kg L 2:17.6
20f10 RUAK Sat4Jan20  2100m MDN-SW Good L lInnes 570 5 $2.10F Dangerman 55.5kg 1.30L 2:12.37 2 2
20f12 ELLE  Thu12Decl9 2100m MDN-SW Soft5 ~ SWeatherley  57.0 6 $3.10F Valmur 56.5kg 3.30L 2:12.55 6 5
- n Trainer Eric Musgrove Barrier 9
HTH ROAD To BLUE SKY Jockey Dean Holland 59.5kg Prizemoney $31,637
‘EHI.’ 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-21
S ™ Sire Road to Rock Dam Dhariat
gfzﬁgfm; ngrwe Career 240-2-3 12 Mths 160-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Grey Diamonds, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-1  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 5:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4 D Holland 59.5 9 $13.00 Evader 57.5kg 9.80L 2:06.2 4 9
20f12 CAST  Sun30Aug20 1800m MDN-SW Soft5 D Holland 585 12 $171A5r3nericain Typhoon 58.5kg 0.75L 3 4
FFof8 BALL Sun23Aug20 3200m MDN HDLE-SW  Heavyl0 D H Jnr 685 3 $314:+(|)g'?7e By Midnight 68.5kg 0.00L 8§ 8
50f8 WARR Thu20Aug20 2350m MDN-SW Heawl0 W Gordon 585 4  $8 Flintoffiing 56.5kg 1205 238.83 6 5
3of 7 SALE  Thu13Aug20 2219m MDN-SW Heavy8 G Cartwright ~ 59.5 3 $21 Sublime Diva 57.5kg 6.00L 2:26.3 6 5
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-
—

_ Trainer Luke Oliver Barrier 2
)"‘*I B SUPREME BELIEF Jockey Dylan Dunn 59.5kg Prizemoney $4,079
[A5 7 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
@ Sire So You Think Dam Paramount
gwﬁgfsr é_?/ggzzt)?)zllhzr&ul\/?:aﬁ?t I:Sal(ml\’ll]cNamara S G W Racing (Mgr: S J Career 7.0-0-0 12 Mths 80-0-0  1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Slade) & Lauriston Thorotighbred Farm (Nllgr:J K O'Brien)’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Olive, White Circle, Hooped Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4 D Dunn 59.5 2 $15.00 Evader 57.5kg 6.25L 2:06.2 1 1
50f10 MOE  Sun23Aug20 2087m MDN-SW Heavy10 D Stackhouse ~ 59.5 5  $17 Place Me Right 59.5kg 1.65L 2:19. 1 1
8of 14 MOE  Sat8Aug20  2050m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Lynch 58.5 11  $41 Choir 56.0kg 7.65L 2:16.07 13 11
70f14 DONA Sat18Jul20  1620m MDN-SW Good4 D Dunn 595 8 $4.60F1I3‘%igfrs Robbed 59.5kg 9.40L 9 8
10 0f 11 BALL ~ Tue 7Jul20  1400m MDN-SW Synth D Stackhouse ~ 59.5 11 $151|:)2255i? the Swamp 59.5kg 10.65L 8 9
- n Trainer Matt Cumani Barrier 3
TOKARA HABU Jockey Fred W Kersley 59.5kg Prizemoney $575
6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Golden Snake Dam Wicked Delight
grﬁﬁgfsro'\ﬂfsaib':alm r: Mrs J A Nairn), R L Balchin, Nipafila (Mgr: N Martinell) Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0 15t Up L0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
L PReilly, CS BrownYH Mg Isayne, S Brown,lM C Fielder: D Earrugia,% tarey, gm  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Skok, D G Elliott, M B De Zilwa, J A Minutoli, Ms K E Barrett, Mrs P | Tindill, S J Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Tindill, Ms T Dieckmann, G A Ong & A Lincoln
Colours Brown, Cream Sleeves, Navy Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4  F W Kersley 59.5 3 $26.00 Evader 57.5kg 9.70L 2:06.2 5 5
6of7 BALL  Mon 17Aug20 1500m MDN-SW Synth  F W Kersley 595 4 $261$3t§)(r)g1's Colours 57.0kg 10.85L 2 4
12 of 14 BET3  Sun 26Jul20  1400m MDN-SW Soft6  F W Kersley 595 14 $161\:(2%i?6ng Holiday 57.0kg 14.25L 12 12
A TWILIGHT ZONE Trainer Bryce Stanaway Barrier 7
Jockey Jason Maskiell 59.5kg Prizemoney $4,312
_A 5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
i Sire O'Reilly Dam Twilight Granita
35‘3,‘32?:S?Qfﬁﬁ;@ff"dmk Ltd Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 120-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Sash, Emerald Green Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4  J Maskiell 59.5  7$101.00 Evader 57.5kg 13.50L 2:06.2 1 8
70of7 BEND Fri21Aug20  2400m MDN-SW Heavy9 N Farley 58.5 2 $31 Snowplough 58.5kg 13.60L 2:41.48 5 5
90f13 GEEL  Fri3lul20  2447m MDN-SW Good4 N Farley 58.5 10 $201 Fabalot 58.5kg 8.80L 2:33.59 13 11
110f 14 DONA Sat18Jul20  1620m MDN-SW Good4 N Farley 59.5 5  $71 Diabolical 57.5kg 11.75L 1:40.52 8 6
70f11 MURT Mon 13Jul20 2050m MDN-SW Soft7 N Farley 59.5 9 $81 Joyce's Honey 57.5kg 11.45L 2:11.06 1 8
= n WIN N I NG SU PERSTAR Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 10
j"‘" } Jockey John Allen 59.5kg Prizemoney $2,875
1 5yearold grey gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
- Sire Dalakhani Dam Enthrall
Breeder Cornerstone Stud Farm Pty Ltd ). (). () 0-()-
Owners Glenvallen Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: F L Li) :a ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 IVCIItII.sO3(.)000 1 ;StﬂUOROlgg 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOO()l
Colours Pale Green, Yellow Chevrons, Yellow And Purple Hooped Cap irm :0-0- ood LU Ort vv-u- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4  J Allen 59.5 10 $5.00 Evader 57.5kg 10.00L 2:06.2 22
30f7 BALL  Mon 17Aug20 1500m MDN-SW Synth  J Mcneil 595 5 $2.45Fl$3t§)(r)gn's Colours 57.0kg 2.85L 4 1
40f11 DONA Sat1Aug20  1354m MDN-SW Goodd  H Coffey 505 10 $3.10Barangareadyssokgleslizn 1 2
30f6 RHIL  Fri24Mayl9 900m 3Y MDN-BT Good4 J Collett n/a Freefica n/a 0.40L 55.87
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5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Mawingo Dam Tamarindon
Breeder Mr B Stanaway

> [EJ DANCING WITH FIRE
L/

Trainer Bryce Stanaway Barrier 11
Jockey Neil Farley 57.5kg Prizemoney $7,134
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners B | Stanaway Career 14:0-0-0 12 Mths 15:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Sash, Emerald Green Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110of 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4 N Farley 57.5 11$151.00 Evader 57.5kg 20.50L 2:06.2 10 6
90f14 DONA Sat18Jul20  1200m MDN-SW Good4 N Farley 57.5 4 $51 Final Ovation 57.5kg 4.251 1:12.59 g8 8
90f12 MURT Mon 13Jul20 1200m MDN-SW Heavy8 D Bates 57.5 2 $101 Uno Veloce 57.5kg 12.35L 1:12.06 5 4
60f12 WARR Mon 6Jul20  1000m 4YUMDN-SW Softb N Farley 56.5 8 $201 Shantara 56.5kg 6.85L 58.4 77
110f11 SPEN  Sun21Jun20 1400m 2UP MDN-SW Heavy8 M Carson 57.5 10 $201 Amami 57.5kg 14.10L 1:29.55 100 8
EVADER Trainer Jamie Edwards Barrier 1
Jockey Dean Yendall 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,380
4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 2008m W&P% 0-20
Sire Skilled Dam Altamaha
gwﬁgfsr &A,;d,\r/ilag(:nl\jl‘?sanAdriaans B Adriaans, R Adriaans, W Clough, M Career 50-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 - 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
Gladman, S Lawry, T R’ussell, MW Rus;ell, M Russelzll, J Permezlel, T Foley é(S Nelson Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 40-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Lime Green Fleur De Lys, Black And Lime Green Diabolo Sleeves, Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4 D Yendall 575 1 $2.60 Evader 57.5kg 1.00L 2:06.2 6 4
30f13 SWAN Mon 24Aug20 1600m MDN-SW Soft5 D Thornton 575 13 $161-Lfot|255 Karaka Deel 57.0kg 2.75L 13 12
50f11 DONA Sat1Aug20  1354m MDN-SW Good4 D Moor 575 7 $18 Bafangaready 55.0kg 1.95L 1:23.21 11 11
70f14 GEEL  Sat14Mar20 1700m MDN-SW Good4 G Cartwright ~ 56.0 14  $26 Saint Eustace 58.0kg 3.95L 1:45.75 2 1
8of 12 BALL  Tue 3Mar20 1400m 3YF MDN-SW Good4  Z Spain 570 3 $151 Kristalove 57.0kg 6551 1:25.79 6 6
,-* SK".I.ONI Trainer Ron Hockley Barrier 6
) % Jockey Cameron Quilty 57.5kg Prizemoney $8,370
T year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-6
Sire Skilled Dam Tea Leoni
preeder F'{V'[\JHE‘Z’IQEY Career 170-0-1 12 Mths 30-0-0  1stUp 30-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Yellow Braces And Armbands, Black Cap ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 40-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 DONA Fri 4Sep20  2008m Mdn-sw Good4  C Quilty 57.5  6$151.00 Evader 57.5kg 18.50L 2:06.2 9 11
6of7 PAKE Tue 18Aug20 1600m F&M MDN-SW Synth  C Hefel 580 1 $1011I.34Ig£c‘ll< Butt Velvet 58.0kg 11.20L 6 6
10 of 10 PAKE  Tue 4Aug20 1200m MDN-SW Synth  C Hefel 575 9 $151 Luisell 55.0kg 10.80L 1:14.15 0 9
80of 9  WARR Sat20Aprl9 1800m MDN-SW Good4 S Payne 56.5 9 $151 Printmaker 58.0kg 9.05L 1:50.63 9 9
3of5 HILL  Sat6Aprl9  1400m MDN-SW Good B Wright 570 1 $4.20 Spud 59.0kg 5.80L 1:29.14
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Race 2 Leading Teams Maiden Plate 1002m

VIC: 1:30 pm

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.

10th $700.

Rail: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1747m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 9. War Na Bool Stallion chain first time, 10. Yeehaw Blinkers first time, 16. Mutinous Blinkers first
time, 18. Laomedeia Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Bloomin' Crafty

3. Elite Princess
4. Ringfort

6. Write To Rossa
7. Deora

8. Sandhill

9. War Na Bool

10. Yeehaw

11. Allmylife

12. Paparazzi Queen

13. Luberon
14. Shallow

Jockey
Chelsea Hall

Will Price
Michael Dee

Jordan Childs
Thomas Stockdale

Madison Lloyd (a2)
Melissa Julius
Dean Holland
Craig Newitt
Harry Coffey

Zac Spain
Chris Caserta

Trainer Last 10
Jamie Barry 9046230742
Dan O'Sullivan 77854243
Mick Price & Michael 159359
Kent (Jnr)

Scott Cameron 66562
Trent Busuttin & Natalie 83

Young

Nathan Hobson 2580

Jim Madden 3525

Mark Young 0

Matt Laurie 5563
Ciaron Maher & David 4

Eustace

Kim Talent 0655837596
Mark Greig 08

Career
21:0-2-3

6:0-1-1
3:0-0-1

3:0-1-0
1:0-0-1

2:0-0-0
2:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-1
0:0-0-0

8:0-0-2
1:0-0-0

Prize
$27,704

$8,912
$3,115

$10,100
$1,840

$1,800
$6,615
$0
$3,780
$0

$4,865
$700

W%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

NSW/TAS: 1:30 pm

QLD: 1:30 pm
NT: 1:00 pm
SA: 1:00 pm

WA: 11:30 am

P% Bar Wgt
24% 10 595

SCRATCHED
3% 7 575
3% 4 575

SCRATCHED

3% 3 575
100% 9 57

0% 11 57
5% 1 57
0% 2 57
5% 8 55
0% 5 55

25% 12 575
0% 6 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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n" 13. Luberon 12 (&}

'ﬂ" 8. Sandhill 1 &
‘“" 1. Bloomin' Crafty 10 O.

h" 7. Deora 9 -:;5

'ﬂ" 11. Allmylife 8 o

‘“" 3. Elite Princess 7 &

'“" 14. Shallow 6 &
”" 12. Paparazzi Queen = 3:1

‘“" 4. Ringfort 4 o

‘B" 6. Write To Rossa 3 :é

h" 10. Yeehaw 2 é

‘“" 9. War Na Bool 1 '

Rail position: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder Race Direction
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L '
- BLOOMIN' CRAFTY
ﬁ 4 year old brown or black gelding (male)
AR Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Rose of Centaine
Breeder Bullarook Park Stud
Owners J L) Barry, J R Grace, Mrs L Lewis, J Lewis, Miss S M Wilson, S R Wilson,
Ms H J Wilson, Mrs L M Barry, Mrs J A Gibbs & C A Gibbs
Colours Hot Pink, Black Diamond Band, Grey Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4  C Hall
110f12 BALL  Mon 17Aug20 1200m MDN-SW Synth L Lafferty
4of 7 WARR Thu6Aug20 1100m MDN-SW Heavyl10 J Fry
60f12 WARR Thu23Jul20 1000m MDN-SW Heavyl0 J Fry
20f12 MURT Mon 13Jul20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy8 J Fry
-

[} ELITE PRINCESS

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Kaphero Dam Academy Kiss
Breeder Mr B L Justin

o

Owners B L Justin, G L Justin, Mrs G J Justin, M J O'connor, Mrs J E O'connor, M
Scanlon, Mrs S Scanlon, T Beasley, Mrs M B Beasley, P Beasley, Mrs M B Beasley, J

W Kenna, Mrs L K Kenna & Gunnabegrey Syndicate (Mgr J Moloney)
Colours Black, Teal And White Zig Zags, Teal Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4 W Price
70f8 BALL  Tue11Aug20 1200m MDN-SW Synth W Price
80of 10 PAKE Mon 27Jul20 1000m MDN-SW Synth W Price
40f6 WARR Tue2lJan20 1100m F&M MDN-SW Good4 W Price
20f7 STAW Fri3Jan20  1100m 4YO+MDN-SW Good4 W Price
-"‘ I} RINGFORT
4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Elite Circle
Breeder Katom

Owners M Price, Dr B A Boan, P J Randles, Ms J A McEwan, A Murphy, M J

Davidson, J A Hynes & J Williams
Colours Navy And White Halves, Navy Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4 M Dee
90f9 ARAR Wed 5Feb20 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5  JHill
30f5 SPEN Tue21Jan20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 M Dee
90f10 CRAN Wed 17Jull9 1000m 2YF MDN-SW Heavy10 J Mcneil
> |3 WRITE TO ROSSA

nﬂ, 4 year old bay mare (female)
b & Sire Written Tycoon Dam Rhythmic Rossa

Breeder Ms J Sheldrake

Owners C L Chen, Ms J G Sheldrake, Ms M E Anderson, R J Pawsey, P J Beretta,

Dr. L Sheldrick, P Gronsbell-Luntz & Mrs L M V Gronsbell-Luntz

Colours Navy Blue, White Lightning Bolt, Double Armbands And Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60of 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4 J Childs
60of14 SALE  Thu 13Aug20 1105m MDN-SW Heavy8 D Lane
60of6 BEND Wed 5Feb20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 D Lane
20f11 SPEN  Sun19Jan20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 D Lane

BET EASY
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Trainer Jamie Barry Barrier 10

Jockey Chelsea Hall 59.5kg Prizemoney $27,704

Win Range - W&P% 0-24

Career 21:0-2-3 12 Mths 20:0-2-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 7:0-2-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59.5 10 $61.00 Ringfort 57.5kg 7.70L 58.95 7 6
595 9 $131|}{I2();16ey In My Pocket 55.0kg 9.30L 1 1
59.5 4 $11 Villa Villekulla 59.5kg 4.00L 1:08.74 1 1
595 12 $9.501$002ust1hern Lights 59.5kg 4.80L 10 9
58.0 3 $9.50 River Span 58.0kg 3.50L 1:05.46 33

Trainer Dan 0'Sullivan Barrier 7

Jockey Will Price 57.5kg Prizemoney $8,912

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $61.00 Ringfort 57.5kg 5.45L 58.95 33
575 3 $26 Dance Date 57.5kg 10.20L 1:13.77 1 1
57.5 4  $41 Loving Gracie 57.5kg 8.15L 59.35 4 5
58.0 2 $7.50 Rushin' Rhonda 58.0kg 5.60L 1:05.1 22
56.5 4 $12 Lucy Mac 56.5kg 0.30L 1:05.72 1 1

Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)  Barrier 4

Jockey Michael Dee 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,115

Win Range 1002m W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 4 $14.00 Ringfort 57.5kg 0.75L 58.95 22
560 7 $7 Wolff Boss 58.0kg 16.00L 1:18.31 5 6
55.0 2 $7.50 Three Legs In 57.0kg 5.25L 1:04.11 33
570 6  $18 Paris 57.0kg 9.55L 1:00.99 8 8

Trainer Scott Cameron Barrier 3

Jockey Jordan Childs 57.5kg Prizemoney $10,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3.0-1-0 12 Mths 4.0-1-0 1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 3 $10.00 Ringfort 57.5kg 4.70L 58.95 5 4
565 6  $13 Barocha 58.5kg 6.95L 1:06.53 6 8
56.0 4 $2.80F Bluest Sky 56.0kg 5.90L 1:04.31 1 1
56.0 2 $4.20 Nuclear Cheval 58.0kg 0.40L 1:05.03 1 1
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£ DEORA
o~ > 4 3year old bay gelding (male)
*® . .= Sire Deep Field Dam Dora Maar
Breeder Attunga Stud

Win Range -

Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young
Jockey Thomas Stockdale 57.0kg

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $1,840
W&P% 0-100

Owners B Connellan, D Juratowitch, T Scales, Miss R Shea, M Shea, Mrs N Stuart Career 1L0-0-1 12 Mths 20-0-1 ~ 1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ms P Tait, D Allan, X Jones, L Stewart, T Stewart, B Porter, T Porter, Busuttin Racing Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
(Mgr: T Busuttin), Mona Castle Racing (Mgr: D Moncrieff), FJ S T (Mgr: D Foley) & Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Joste Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: C Flanagan)
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Maltese Cross, Hooped Sleeves, Pale Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4 T Stockdale 57.0 9 $4.80 Ringfort 57.5kg 6.20L 58.95 10 9
30f11 MOE  Sat8Aug20  1000m MDN-SW Heavy8 B Higgins 570 9 $1.80F Koa 57.0kg 2.50L 1:02.04 4 3
- n SAN DH".I. Trainer Nathan Hobson Barrier 11
m Jockey Madison Lloyd 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,800
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
S WY Site Magic Abert Dam Firhil J ’
(B)t;lssgfsr h?j?ﬁt:bl,g:sf\ﬂihl:gBo s (Mgr: J Murphy), One For The Road (Mgr: P E Career 20-0-0 12 Niths 3:0-1-0 1t Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Pickering), D B Grantham, A K Spe)r,mer, CTI? b'BrienFT JyB' Bell, R J Hinton, P J 9% Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Robertson, Miss R Robertson, Mrs R E Hobson , R T Hobson, A P Hobson &L J Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wallis
Colours Red, White Band, Epaulettes, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4 M Lloyd 57.0 11 $41.00 Ringfort 57.5kg 0.75L 58.95 11 10
80of8 SWAN Sun7Jun20  1300m VG_ELVSTROEM  Good4 D Moor 580 3 $71 Rock The Ring 58.0kg 17.50L 1:18.29 1 1
110f11 FLEM  Sat 16May20 1000m 2Y-SWP Soft5  C Newitt 580 5  $31 Divine Caprice 56.0kg 11.85L 58. 1 6
) n WAR NA BOOL Trainer Jim Madden Barrier 1
\ Jockey Melissa Julius 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,615
/4 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
W EEEE Sire War Dam Magic of Melbourne
grﬁﬁgferAS' i:ggtljl:nn&Tl\r/]I?Eﬁuh%:]dk:ir:ldBFJal\r/leden Ms K Madden, Ms A Career 20-1-0 12 Mths 30-1-1  1st Up 10-0-0  2nd Up 10-1-0
Madden, S P Madden, Ms S Madden, T M’adden, DrK IGraham,J Madden & Ms  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Madden Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, Pink Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4 M Julius 570 1 $2.90 Ringfort 57.5kg 1.25L 58.95 1 1
20f9  WARR Wed 6May20 1100m 2Y HCP Soft7 B Rawiller 585 9  $18Icantoo 57.0kg 0.30L 1:05.65 1 1
50f11 TERA  Sun19Apr20 1000m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 B Rawiller 58.0 11  $16 Our Playboy 58.0kg 7.75L 57.74 5 4
,-' YEEHAW Trainer Mark Young Barrier 2
Jockey Dean Holland 57.0kg
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
£¥  Sire Nicconi Dam Hussonpiece
Breeder Rosemont Stud
Owners Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, White Gatecrasher
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4 D Holland 57.0 2 $21.00 Ringfort 57.5kg 9.20L 58.95 9 11

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Rubick Dam Sarawak
Breeder Kambula Stud

Trainer Matt Laurie Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Newitt 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,780
Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Owners M J Harford, D V Mccann, D G Harford, C G Jackson, M W Ryan, W J Career 20-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 ~ 1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Darrington, R J Grubb, Boro Racing (Mgr: A Stellas) & Carringbush Parlzl(lvllgr: m  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Laurie) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Bottle Green, White Star And Sleeves, Bottle Green Stars, White And
Bottle Green Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4  C Newitt 550 8 $4.40 Ringfort 57.5kg 2.70L 58.95 8§ 8
60f11 BEND Tue 7Apr20  1000m 2Y MDN-SW Soft6 D Stackhouse 560 2 $5 Divine Caprice 56.0kg 2.75L 58.44 4 4
30f11 CRAN Tue 17Mar20 1000m 2YF MDN-SW Good4  E Brown 570 6 $7 Cut It Out 57.0kg 3.00L 58.78 4 4
30f10 CTRN Tue 3Mar20 800m 2YF-TRL Good4 B Melham n/a Wild Cherry Road n/a 2.25L 45.6
= PAPARAZZI QU EEN Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 5
o . Jockey Harry Coffey 55.0kg
=== 3year old bay filly (female)
Sire Press Statement Dam Radiant
Breeder China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd
Owners Flying Start Radiant (C Bennett), Goldfinger Racing (R Wilson), § Bridge, FIRST STARTER
The Anchors (D Cini), P Anthony, Ms S Anderson, A Wing Kee, D Albrecht, B Miller,
Miss A Dawson, A Youssef, The Alibi Room (D Devola), Mrs E Delios, D Baker, R
McKay, B Bell, G Madafferi, Ms M Olsen, J P Grivas & L F Robins
Colours White, Flying Start Syndications Logo, Black And Teal Checked Sleeves,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4  H Coffey 55.0 5 $10.00 Ringfort 57.5kg 2.50L 58.95 6 7
-I-‘:ih I.U BERON Trainer Kim Talent Barrier 12
" Jockey Zac Spain 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,865
M 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire More Than Ready Dam Crillon
grv‘:ﬁgfs’ g Fsl é‘mﬁ‘r‘]‘;‘)dmk Pty Ltd Career 80-0-2 12 Mths %0-0-2 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Royal Blue, Red And White Ve, Striped Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 5.0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 DONA  Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4  Z Spain 57.5 12$101.00 Ringfort 57.5kg 12.05L 58.95 12 12
60f 10 WARR Sat29Aug20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 T Childs 575 3 $21 Bekstar 57.5kg 495L 58.62 10 9
50f5 LEET  Thu7May20 1050m MDN Soft5 B Ward 565 5 $6 Free Lunch 58.0kg 9.54L 1:01.36 2 3
80f10 WAGG Thu 30Apr20 1000m MDN Heavy10 J Richards 550 7 $31 Fat Gecko 57.0kg 6.99L 58.82 5 6
30f6 COR  Sat18Apr20 900m MDN-SW Good4 N Heywood 56.5 2 $5.50 Mouse Almighty 56.5kg 2.65L 51.46
L SHALLOW Trainer Mark Greig Barrier 6
o) Jockey Chris Caserta 55.0kg Prizemoney $700
,!._ " 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
“Aloot Sire Jabali Dam Dark Angel
Breeder Diamond Park Breeding & Racing . N N N
Owners Ms H M McDowall & M W Greig Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\I(Ijtl(;-soz(.)OOO 0 ;Stf_tUORolgg 0 ﬁnd Up19600000
Colours Light Blue, Yellow Chevrons, Seams And Cap irmm L:0-0- 000 0L-0- OTt Uiv-4- eavy L.0-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Mdn-sw Good4 C Caserta 55.0  6$101.00 Ringfort 57.5kg 9.30L 58.95 4 5
80f8 WARR Thu 20Aug20 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Heavyl10 D Bates 560 6  $51 Spangirl 56.0kg 14.60L 1:02.49 1 2

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 3 Weir's IGA Donald Maiden Plate 1204m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.

10th $700.

Rail: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1747m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Flat Kapper Blinkers off first time, bubble cheeker (off side) first time, 2. High Ferocity Tongue
tie first time, 4. Maxaway Cross-over nose band first time, gelded, tongue tie off first time, 5. No Doubt About Him
Lugging bit first time, tongue tie first time, winkers first time, 9. Epic Player Blinkers again, 11. Sumo Blinkers first
time, 12. Oregon Pinot Tongue tie first time, 15. Bondi Tiff Blinkers first time, winkers off first time, 16. Flecker!

Cross-over nose band off first time, ear muffs first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time

Horse
1. Flat Kapper
2. High Ferocity (NZ)
3. Kumana
4. Maxaway (NZ)

1. Sly Sloth
8. Diamond Thora

10. Global Wonder

12. Oregon Pinot

14. Wicked Missile

17. Brony's Reward

18. Sandbanks

Jockey
Dylan Dunn
Jordan Childs
Craig Newitt
Declan Bates

Madison Lloyd (a2)
Liam Riordan

Zac Spain

Lachlan Neindorf
(al.5)

Tahlia Hope

Jason Maskiell

Chris Caserta

Trainer

Jamie Edwards
Paul Preusker
Nathan Hobson
Archie Alexander

Erin Maher
Brent Stanley

Mick Price & Michael
Kent (Jnr)

Anthony & Sam
Freedman

Steven Noble

Michael Cornish &
Donna Gaskin

Lindsey Smith

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10
05029
4
705935
1s2

5927224295
104s24

33555

bs44

8945897

96

0s6

Career
3:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
4:0-0-1
1:0-1-0

14:0-4-0

4.0-1-0

3:0-0-1

2:0-0-0

5:0-0-0

1:0-0-0

1:0-0-0

Prize
$5,060
$0
$3,550
$4,289

$32,175
$6,304

$4,390

$4,250

$4,275

$575

$575

NSW/TAS: 2:00 pm

QLD: 2:00 pm

NT: 1:30 pm

SA: 1:30 pm

WA: 12:00 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 33% 8 595
0% 0% 1 595
0% 25% 3 595
0% 100% 2 59.5
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 29% 7 595
0% 25% 5 575
SCRATCHED

0% 33% 4 57
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 6 55
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 11 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 9 575
0% 0% 10 59.5
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'ﬂ" 14. Wicked Missile 1 54
l“' 18. Sandbanks 10 &8
F 17. Brony's Reward 9 _'

~
bl
=

h" 1. Flat Kapper 8

h" 7. Sly Sloth 7

”" 12. Oregon Pinot 6

v 8. Diamond Thora 5 o

'ﬂ" 10. Global Wonder 40
h" 3. Kumana 3 ."‘..

F 4. Maxaway 2 aé;
h" 2. High Ferocity 1 €8

Rail position: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder Race Direction

= »
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- Trainer Jamie Edwards Barrier 8
;ﬁ* FLAT KAPPER Jockey Dylan Dunn 59.5kg Prizemoney $5,060
é + 5; 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
R * " Sire Kaphero Dam Dawn Rising
Breeder Mr G Orr
Owners G Orr, D Foster & M Orr :a ree(; g 8 é 0 22 Nclltg_s()4'1001 0 ;stﬂuﬁolgg 0 flnd UPO:_[(')OOlOO
Colours Pink, Black Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap irm Y:U-U- ?o il oft 1.U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4 D Dunn 595 8 $31.001|%Ea§20nd Thora 57.5kg 3.70L 5 3
100f11 SPEN Tue 24Decl9 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Noonan 580 9§15 Ocular s80kg 1105L 5786 23
20f13 TERA  Wed 11Dec19 1000m MDN-SW Good3  J Noonan 570 1  $11 Cruizie Captain 58.5kg 2.00L 58.22 4 2
90f9 DUNK Sat16Novl9 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5 B Rawiller 58.0 8  $14 Glenferrie Girl 56.0kg 13351 59.68 6 9
B Trainer Paul Preusker Barrier 1
4 ¢ n HIGH FEROCITY Jockey Jordan Childs 59.5kg
‘_‘** 4 year old bay gelding (male)
— =% Sire Redwood Dam Sweet Cinderella
Breeder M C Stokes
Owners P Preusker, P Miller & P Green FIRST STARTER
Colours Lime Green, Five Black Diamonds And Sleeves, Diamonds Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4 J Childs 505 1 $3.301I323§20nd Thora 57.5kg 1.35L 1 1
H KU MANA Trainer Nathan Hobson Barrier 3
Jockey Craig Newitt 59.5kg Prizemoney $3,550
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sumv Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Lieser| J ’
Breeder Mr M Cloros 0. N N N
Owners A P Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson & R T Hobson Ea ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 I\Iclltl(;.sOS(.)OOO L ;stﬂUEOZ.é)lO 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOOOI
Colours Red, White Epaulettes, Band, Armbands And Cap frm B:0-0- 00a UL-0- oft &:0-L eavy U9-4-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4  C Newitt 595 3 $41.001I32a?gond Thora 57.5kg 2.65L 3 4
140f 14 SWAN Mon 24Aug20 1300m MDN-SW Softs € Newitt 505 10 $8 Clinched 57.0kg 11,501 11845 11
90f14 PORT Fri17Apr20  1500m MDN Soft5 A Gibbons 590 2 $12 Walton Hall 56.0kg 5.44L 1:31.61 9 9
30f 10 ARMI  Sun29Mar20 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 S Clenton 585 4 $7 Shamusu Sho 59.0kg 6.59L 1:24.88 7 5
50f9 TAMW Sun8Mar20 1400m MDN Soft5 S Clenton 585 3 $5.50 Fonce Factor 57.5kg 3.63L 1:23.99 3 3
MAXAWAY Trainer Archie Alexander Barrier 2
Jockey Declan Bates 59.5kg Prizemoney $4,289

@

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Gallant Guru Dam Cee Gee Jay
Breeder Miss C Anderton & Mrs L M Lowry

Win Range 1204m W&P% 0-100

Owners A Kheir, M Johnston, M Lynch, P Vawdrey, T Porter, Mrs B Porter, Miss J Career 10-1-0 12 Mths 1.1-0-0 1st Up 1:0-1-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Porter & Miss M P’orter, Surf Coast Racin’g & Maxamillions Syn’dicate l Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Green Stars, Red And Orange Hooped Sleeves, Black Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
And White Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4 D Bates 59.5 2 $5.50 Diamond Thora 57.5kg L 1:12.56 4 5
20f8 RICC  Sat22Junl9 1000m 2Y-SWP Soft T Moseley 560 7 $6 Intimidate 53.0kg 1.30L 59.42 2

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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ﬁ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire King of Prussia Dam Slyanna
Breeder Mr R a Osborne

Trainer Erin Maher Barrier 7
Jockey Madison Lloyd 59.5kg Prizemoney $32,175
Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Owners M J Cosgriff & Ms E N Maher E.a'eeor_ ;%064'0 éz “fltg_solg %’4'0 ;Stﬂu6p_04:20'g 0 ﬁ"d Uplj?’(:)o(')l(')o
Colours Black, Lime Diagonal Halves, Checked Sash, Halved Sleeves, Checked irm Y:U-U- f)o e ot b:U-2- eavy 1.U-U-
Armbands And Cap, Black Pom Pom Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4 M Lloyd 595 7 $31.001I%i2a£1610nd Thora 57.5kg 2.35L § 8
90f10 GEEL Fril4Aug20 1250m4UP MDN-SW  Soft6 M Lloyd 585 2 $11 Stradari 585kg 6201 11479 g8 9
20f12 BEND Sun2ljun20 1400m 4Y+MDN-SW Soft7 M Lloyd 585 10 5{;3.701I._2a7d2/3 Cellarbration 56.5kg 0.10L 1 12
70f14 MORN Mon 8Jun20 1200m MDN-SW Soft6 D Dunn 585 12 $17 toémosnip 56.5kg 4.65L 1:12.52 8 7
20f11 BET3  Mon 25May20 1100m 4YO+ MDN-SW  Soft7 ) Baldock 58.5  2$4.60EF Hot Night 58.5kg 1.75L 1:08.89 9 6
2 n DIAMOND THORA Trainer Brent Stanley Barrier 5
)“* J Jockey Liam Riordan 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,304
.|| 4yearold bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1204m W&P% 0-25
- Sire Star Witness Dam Bordeaux Momento
gfvsﬁgfsf If‘%”,:g stone Stud Farm Pty Ltd Career40-1-0 12 Mths5:1-1-0  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Silver, Aqua Seams, Cloud 9 Logo Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4 L Riordan 57.5 5 $8.50 Diamond Thora 57.5kg L 1:12.56 6 6
110f 13 BEND  Fri 21Aug20 1100m MDN-SW Heavy9 L Riordan 575 2 $14 Yosemite 55.0kg 11.70L 1:05.67 7 6
40f11 BEND Sun9Aug20 1000m MDN-SW Heavy8 L Riordan 56.5 7 $11 Judgement 56.5kg 3.60L 59.89 10 10
20f11 WARR Sat11Apr20 1200m MDN-SW Good4 ) Baldock 56.0 2 $2.60F Offtap 58.0kg 0.30L 1:12.62 8 8
40f12 SWAN Mon 30Mar20 975m MDN-SW Good4 L Riordan 560 3 $7 Poppy's Orse 56.0kg 0.80L 56.93 11 9
L GLO BAI. WON DER Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)  Barrier 4
) Jockey Zac Spain 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,390
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
#%  Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Roman Sandals
gll‘;:gfsr S'v(ler,:l/!a\f/ (C)'I)Dg:anrtilrlis G L Trainor, Ms K L Yorston, T M Merrett, Mojito Career 30-0-1 12 Mths 40-0-2 - Lst Up 20-0-0 2nd Up L0-0-1
Five Syndicate (Mgr: P Malcolm), P A George, T J Hughes & A Sense Of Timing " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Syndicate (Mgr: C Cullen) Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Shamrock And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4  Z Spain 570 4 $4.6012i2a5n610nd Thora 57.5kg 0.10L 2 2
30fS  MOE  Sun23Aug20 1216m 3Y MDN-SW Heavyl10 M Walker 580 1  $3Claptone ssokg 175 117.13 11
50f9 CRAN Wed 5Aug20 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 D Oliver 580 4  $15 The Big Easy 58.0kg 2.45L 1:13.86 2 2
50f6 FLEM Wed4Mar20 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 B Melham 580 1 $7 Pioneer River 58.0kg 3.10L 1:11.3 3 3
70f7 MOE  Tue220ctl9 670m 2YO-TRL Good4  J Noonan n/a Tagaloa n/a 7.70L 42.16
b OREGON PINOT Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 6
¥ Jockey Lachlan Neindorf 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
, 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
4 Sire Lonhro Dam Saddaqa
Breeder G S A Bloodstock Pty Ltd 0. . ). ).
Owners Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz) (Fia ree(; g 8 8 0 22 IV(IitI21.sO3(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuopol.é)é) 0 ﬁnd UpO,ldOOOOO
Colours White, Red Stripes Irm L= 0oa 2.9-0- OrtUo-L eavy Uv-u-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4 L Neindorf 550 6 $5.0012i2a5n610nd Thora 57.5kg 2.55L 7 7
40f6 THEV Fri28Feb20 1200m 2YF HCP Goodd D Lane 580 6  $3 Montia580kg 305 11227 6 6
40f10 BEND Wed 5Feb20 1100m 2Y MDN-SW Good4  J Mcneil 56.0 9 $2.25F Surooj 56.0kg 1.90L 1:04.8 8 9
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. WICKED MISSILE Trainer Steven Noble Barrier 11
= Jockey Tahlia Hope 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,275
:1' ’ E_J- 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
< = Sire Smart Missile Dam Travesura
Breeder R S & RW Dufficy Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners S Noble and J K Douglas Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 2:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Navy Diamond, Black Hooped Sleeves, White Cap irm Z.U-U- ?o i Oft V.U~ eavy 2.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4 T Hope 57.5 11$151.001I%Eag20nd Thora 57.5kg 3.40L 10 10
90f11 BEND Sun9Aug20 1000m MDN-SW Heaw8 PMoloney 565 3  $81 Judgement s6.5kg 8.60L 599 1 o1
40f12 WARR Thu23Jul20 1000m MDN-SW Heavy10 D Thornton 575 11 $911$()()2Lét1hern Lights 59.5kg 4.20L 12 11
80f10 CESS Mon 4Febl9 1350m MDN HCP Firm2 ) Kehoe 555 10 $101 Pulang Pula 585kg 13781 12008 2 3
90f9 WYON Sun27Jan19 1350m MDN Good4 A Skerritt 56.0 1 $151 Miss Belief 56.5kg 9.30L 1:19.2 8 9
{"‘ BRONYIS REWARD Trainer Michael Cornish & Donna Gaskin  Barrier 9
Jockey Jason Maskiell 57.5kg Prizemoney $575
1 4 4 year old grey-bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
e #  Sire Reward for Effort Dam Bakula
gmgfsrﬁ gaet:?éﬁwog AS EL;Sidtl:nldrI{nGg\ilft}g k;r(: M Webb, A peach, sy 7 <o cer FO-0-0 12 Miths 20-0-0 15t Up LO-0-0 2nd Up 00-0-0
' ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Peach & R Bastow
Colours Red, White Seams, Yellow Diamonds Sleeves, White Cap, Royal Blue Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Seams And Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90of 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4 J Maskiell 57.5 9$101.001|%Ea?gond Thora 57.5kg 3.60L 1 11
6of11 TATU Sat15Aug20 1100m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Maskiell 575 10 $26 Night Raid 55.0kg 14.50L 1:07.52 11 1
SAN DBAN KS Trainer Lindsey Smith Barrier 10
Jockey Chris Caserta 59.5kg Prizemoney $575
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Canford Cliffs Dam La Siroque
Breeder Alpara Lodge 0-0- 0-0. 0-0- -0-0-
Owners G J Johnson, T J Liston & P A Willetts :a ree(; (} 8 8 0 éz N(':'I,SOZ(')OOO 0 sl)stﬂuopolé)é) 0 flnd Up09600000
Colours Black, White Spots irm U:U-U- ood 1.U-U- Tt U:0-U- eavy U-U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Mdn-sw Good4 C Caserta 59.5 10 $17.001I32a§20nd Thora 57.5kg 3.90L 9 9
60f10 AVOC Sat2IMar20 1100m MDN-SW Good3 B Allen 58.0 Bla 44

BET EASY
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1$3.10EF Black Prince Ruby 58.0kg 1.85L
1:05.56
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Race 4 TAC Be Races Ready Maiden Plate 1354m
Prize $35,000. Ist $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.

10th $700.

Rail: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1747m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 2. Unchain My Bike Blinkers first time, winkers off first time, 3. Culily Ace Winkers first time, 5.
Hussniacki Blinkers first time, 8. Cambourne Blinkers first time, 11. Peejay's Off Lugging bit first time, 13. Captain
Canuck Blinkers off first time, 16. Wise Counsel Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Handsome Fighter
2. Unchain My Bike

3. Culily Ace

4. Etoile Brillante
5. Hussniacki

6. Miss Mitzie

1. Bellinger

8. Cambourne

9. Harmony Nation

10. Redwood Shadow (NZ)

12. Tictoc Tictoc

13. Captain Canuck

Jockey
Jason Maskiell
Thomas Stockdale

Melissa Julius
Declan Bates
Dean Holland
Craig Newitt
Michael Poy

Michael Dee

Jordan Childs
Dean Yendall

Lachlan Neindorf
(al.5)

John Allen

Trainer
Shawn Mathrick

Tom Dabernig & Ben
Hayes

Daniel Bowman
Archie Alexander
Paul Preusker
Nathan Hobson
Tom Dabernig & Ben
Hayes

Mick Price & Michael
Kent (Jnr)

Archie Alexander

Mick Price & Michael
Kent (Jnr)

Anthony & Sam
Freedman

Ciaron Maher & David
Eustace

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Last 10

4993477555

24

9

85463
09399s8
052

54

6s0

Career

11:0-0-2

1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
3:0-0-1
5:0-0-1
20-1-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0

1:0-0-0

Prize
$11,801
$1,035

$0
$5,490
$4,024
$6,360
$1,035

$0

$0
$0

$0

$700

VIC: 2:30 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
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NSW/TAS: 2:30 pm

QLD: 2:30 pm
NT: 2:00 pm

SA: 2:00 pm

WA: 12:30 pm

P%
18%
0%
0%
33%
20%
50%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

Bar
11
12

O o0 — N U

10

Wgt
59.5
59.5

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

57

57

57
57

SCRATCHED

6

4

55

57

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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'ﬂ" 2. Unchain My Bike

'”," 6. Miss Mitzie

‘“" 5. Hussniacki

Rail position: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

”" 1. Handsome Fighter

n" 13. Captain Canuck

12

1 @

‘“" 10. Redwood Shadow 10 -
7. Bellinger 9 _,,‘.T.‘_
8 M

’“" 4. Etoile Brillante 78
n" 12. Tictoe Tictoc 6 &
'n" 3. Culily Ace 5 &

F 9. Harmony Nation 3 m
“" 8. Cambourne 2 4

16

Race Direction
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s HANDSOME FIGHTER

‘j 4 year old black gelding (male)

Sire Fighting Sun Dam Siren of the Nile
Breeder Mr P V Kelly

Trainer Shawn Mathrick Barrier 11
Jockey Jason Maskiell 59.5kg Prizemoney $11,801
Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Owners B Mathrick, K J Longmuir, M M Longmuir & S Denadic C.areer. 11002 12 Mth.s 12002 Lst Up, 2000 2nd Up _2'0_0_1
Colours Purple, Black Stars, Pink Sleeves, Black Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4  J Maskiell 59.5 11 $31.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 3.80L 1:21.55 11 8
90f14 SALE  Thu13Aug20 1105m MDN-SW Heavy8 J Bowditch 58.5 8  $71 Barocha 58.5kg 8.75L 1:06.53 2 1
90f12 DONA Sat20Jun20 1354m MDN-SW Soft6  J Maskiell 59.5 12 $12 Rivivy Kenz 59.5kg 6.00L 1:22.41 10 9
30f12 HAMI Tue 26May20 1600m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Fry 585 10 $51|\£l‘§1r92ber One Star 58.5kg 1.10L 1 1
40f12 HAMI Thu 14May20 1400m MDN-SW Soft7  JFry 59.5 5 $4.60 The View 59.5kg 4.50L 1:25.88 5 4
A n UNCHAIN MY BIKE Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 12
e Jockey Thomas Stockdale 59.5kg Prizemoney $1,035
MWW 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
.. Sire Rubick Dam Unchain My Heart
g:;ﬁgfs' Smd")dg;’ T*lor_ougthfefs SPtYn“a oytg ke CAreerL00-0 12Mihs 2010 1stUpL0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
gy s Anestason & Fen Bee ports (Rush) Py 1 or: Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Red And Blue Diamond Band, Red And Gold Striped Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4 T Stockdale 59.5 12 $12.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 2751 1:21.55 1 1
40f12 PAKE Tue 18Aug20 1200m MDN-SW Synth D Stackhouse 595 1 $2.25F Summer Lover 57.5kg 2.60L 1:12.95 4 3
1of8 TRAR Thu5Decl9 1100m CL2-TRL Good4 L Nolen n/a Unchain My Bike n/a 4.00L 1:08.52
&= B CU LILY ACE Trainer Daniel Bowman Barrier 5
\Jfﬁ'-. Jockey Melissa Julius 57.5kg
' 4yearold bay mare (female)
' I Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Esprit de Vel
Breeder Mr R Mactaggart
Owners RG MacTaggart, C MacTaggart, J Keilty, G MacTaggart & Grants Racing FlRST STARTER
Colours Lime, Red Epaulettes And Hooped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4 M Julius 57.5 5$101.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 5.30L 1:21.55 g8 11
- n ETOI I.E BRI I.I.ANTE Trainer Archie Alexander Barrier 7
m Jockey Declan Bates 57.5kg Prizemoney $5,490
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Zoustar Dam Ancelin
gxﬁgfsr\gﬁsyrggrfgjfrgzﬂtfﬁd (Mgr: P Driscoll), Ms M Driscoll, P M Plumb, Career 30-0-1 12 Mths 40-0-1 ~ 1st Up 1:0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Mrs T Plumb, N Jones, Mrs E Jones, S PIurﬁp, Mrs T Piumb, SF Boyle', P F Boyle, Mrs Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
JE Boyle, Dr L C Boyle, D C Strauch, S Sharp, B A Mccormick & D C Martin Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Red Epaulettes, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4 D Bates 575 7 $8.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 5.20L 1:21.55 10 10
40f9 BALL  Mon9Mar20 1500m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 N Farley 560 6 $4 Miss Harriette 56.0kg 4.35L 1:32.9 2 2
60f10 PAKE Thu 13Feb20 1400m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 N Farley 570 2 $8.50 Finesse Tess 57.0kg 3.15L 1:25.76 9 7
30f8 WARR Tue2lJan20 1400m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 N Farley 56.0 6  $16 Kanaloche 58.0kg 1451 1:24.18 8 7
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I HussNIACKI

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Hussonet Dam Wozniacki
Breeder Mr T W Kynaston

Trainer Paul Preusker Barrier 1
Jockey Dean Holland 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,024
Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Owners Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock, P Gallivan, M May, J Pietromonaco, Career 50-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 - 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
0 Kelly, A Newman, J Newman, B Watts, K lisley, D Spicer, Coronet Racing (Mgr: D Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Farren), Mt Leura (Mgr: A Lucas), Baileys & Champs (Mgr: Mrs F Wilson), The Lock Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Doctor's (Mgr: K Bevans) & Brittain Racing (Mgr: P L Brittain)
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy ATB Logo And Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
120f 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4 D Holland 57.5 1 $61.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 9.25L 1:21.55 32
90f13 SWAN Mon 24Aug20 1600m MDN-SW Soft5 T Bull 575 8 5}3211L4eo’['255 Karaka Deel 57.0kg 13.30L 5 6
30f11 DONA Sat1Aug20  1354m MDN-SW Good4 T Bull 57.5 5  $26 Barangaready 55.0kg 0.90L 1:23.21 3 4
90f12 MURT Mon 13Jul20 1600m MDN-SW Heavy8 D Bates 575 6  $51 Faithful Diamond 57.5kg 8.75L 1:39. 4 3
90f12 SWAN Mon 22Jun20 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6  CPuls 56.0 1  $17 Clifton Hill 58.0kg 6.85L 1:13.18 6 4
i n MISS MITZIE Trainer Nathan Hobson Barrier 8
m y b female) Jockey Craig Newitt 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,360
ear old bay mare (female i - % 0-
Suwy Si¥e Danesis )Il)am Temair Win Range WaR% 0-50
(B);‘;:gfsr ll)\/lGr aefnkfer:sarl\rl]lf)seI;SM Chambers, N J Hobson, | J Wallis & C Ford Career 20-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1.0-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Red, White Epaulettes, Band, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4  C Newitt 57.5 8 $9.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 5.50L 1:21.55 5 4
50f14 SWAN Mon 24Aug20 1300m MDN-SW Soft5 M Lloyd 575 2 $8Clinched 57.0kg 1.80L 1:18.45 33
20f12 SWAN Fri24Jul20  1200m 3YMDN-SW Good4 M Lloyd 5.0 4  $61 Warrowie Rose 56.0kg 1.50L 1:12.19 4 3
8of8 TAT Tue 12Nov19 850m 2&3YF-TRL Good3  Z Lloyd n/a Tasman's Reward n/a 9.70L 51.15
‘ . BEI.I.INGER Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 9
Jockey Michael Poy 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,035
"" L J 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
a— Sire Zoustar Dam Dora's Ready
Breeder Mr T R Ryan . . . .
Owners Sun BIoogi/stock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms M C Cheng) C‘areer. 1:.0-0-0 12 Mth's 2:0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0—0—0
Colours Yellow, Red Sun Logo, Red Epaulettes, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap With Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Gold Logo Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4 M Poy 570 9 $11.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 3.90L 1:21.55 9 7
40f12 BALL  Mon 17Aug20 1200m MDN-SW Synth  J Mott 570 11 $4ll\{lzo;16ey In My Pocket 55.0kg 3.00L 8 5
" n CAM BOURN E Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)  Barrier 2
j Jockey Michael Dee 57.0kg
' 3yearold bay colt (male)
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Dyna Slam
Breeder Luskin Park Stud
Owners Aston Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Mula), Mrs R J Mula, Luskin Park Stud Racing FIRST STARTER
(Mgr: Hon. P F P Whelan), M J Davidson, C W Neal, M N Pratt, R | Goldbloom, T
Romeo, P J Hawks, J E Coady, Dr G W W Tsoi & Moths (Mgr: W A Mason)
Colours Lime Green, Yellow Spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4 M Dee 57.0 2 $3.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 2.75L 1:21.55 6 5
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. n HARMONY NATION Trainer Archie Alexander Barrier 3

m Jockey Jordan Childs 57.0kg
3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Panorama Ridge
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd
Owners Y H Yue FIRST STARTER
Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Epaulettes, Striped Sleeves, Sky Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4  J Childs 570 3 $5.50 Cambourne 57.0kg 7.75L 1:21.55 7 9

Jockey Dean Yendall 57.0kg
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Redwood Dam Prickley Princess
Breeder D B Hollinshead

Owners No Chance, G M Davis, M G Goodsell, Mrs K D Greer, R H Greer, J A FlRST STARTER
Guest, E J Lucas, E M McNulty, G G B MacDonald, Dr D A Worthley, Incognito

Racing, Jaybeeque Racing, Just Need Confidence, The Mo & Tarragon

Colours Navy And White Halves, Navy Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4 D Yendall 57.0 10 $16.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 3.50L 1:21.55 12 12

- REDWOOD SHADOW Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr)  Barrier 10

- TICTOC TICTOC Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 6

Jockey Lachlan Neindorf 55.0kg
3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Tavistock Dam Junipers
Breeder G B Thoroughbreds
Owners Cavalluccio (Mgr: D V Gangi), Fern Vale Farm (Mgr: A J Hardwick), Collins FlRST STARTER

St Partners (Mgr: B N Griffith), B N Griffith, T J Storey, Bilalis Bloodstock (Mgr: S
Bilalis) & Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)
Colours Black, Red Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4 L Neindorf 55.0 6 $31.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 5.00L 1:21.55 23
% Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 4
- CAPTAI N CANUCK Jockey John Allen 57.0kg Prizemoney $700
‘F"?’ 3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
¥ Sire Vancouver Dam Miss Fidler
(B)I;Issgfsr Fé?ﬂuelsST}::rgEgh?)/rzldl?gcsirzlgndlvllcjalgividson J Hoffmann, R Smykowsk Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
R Van Den Berg, Mrs J A Makim, G R Makim, Elite Sports No 3, V Djuric, SyH Whityé, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Ms S Wall, M Battistello, Presto Corvo Racing & J Bunting Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Purple Raffles Racing Logo, Purple And White Checked Sleeves And
Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Mdn-sw Good4  JAllen 570 4 $8.00 Cambourne 57.0kg 4.90L 1:21.55 4 6
10 of 12 BET3 ~ Sun 5Apr20  1200m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7  JAllen 58.0 8 $5.50 Khoekhoe 58.0kg 11.75L 1:14.17 7 4
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VIC: 3:00 pm

Race 5 Gilchrist & Co BM64 Handicap 2008m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.

10th $700.

Rail: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1747m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 64. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Zounique Stallion chain first time, 4. Peace Brother Ear muffs off again, pacifiers first time, 11.
Accordingly Cross-over nose band off first time, nose roll first time, 12. Notice Me Blinkers (near side) off again,
equicast off first time, winkers first time

Horse
1. Anything But (NZ)
2. Lord Of Darkness (NZ)
3. Zounique

4. Peace Brother
5. Tides Of Jupiter

6. Deserved

8. Dashing Tycoon

10. Indian Rani (NZ)
11. Accordingly (NZ)

14. Get Up Cliff
15. Flintoffking
16. Cold Beers

Jockey

Billy Egan
Declan Bates
John Allen

Jordan Childs
Brad Rawiller

Jaden Lloyd (a2)

Campbell Rawiller
(al.5)

Dean Holland
Dean Yendall

Liam Riordan
Chris Caserta
Craig Newitt

Trainer
Eric Musgrove
Paul Preusker

Tom Dabernig & Ben

Hayes

Henry Dwyer
Mathew Ellerton &
Simon Zahra

Matt Cumani

Aaron Purcell

Paul Preusker
Nigel Blackiston

Stav Georgios
Lindsey Smith
Paul Preusker

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

0094113228
2445565623
6580327511

34x4132970
0135082515

7060150034

1512722358

8132345584
5065815286

x271762547
4144455828
9322682162

Career
18:3-4-2
15:2-3-2
10:2-2-1

23:3-1-3
11:2-2-1

10:2-1-1

17:2-3-2

14:2-2-2
16:2-2-1

17:2-2-1
9:1-1-0
16:1-4-1

Prize
$69,051
$58,230
$49,705

$80,080
$44,050

$90,005

$54,555

$44,210
$57,685

$45,485
$30,980
$34,975

W%
17%
13%
20%

13%
18%

20%

12%

14%
13%

12%
11%
6%

NSW/TAS: 3:00 pm

QLD: 3:00 pm
NT: 2:30 pm

SA: 2:30 pm

WA: 1:00 pm

P%
50%
47%
50%

30%
45%

40%

41%

43%
31%

29%
22%
38%

Bar Wgt
4 60.5
6 605
3 605

8 60
60

(Og]

11 595
SCRATCHED

2 585

SCRATCHED

10 57

12 56
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
1 575
7 56

9 56
SCRATCHED
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n" 11. Accordingly
h" 6. Deserved

'ﬂ' 10. Indian Rani
‘“" 16. Cold Beers

“" 4. Peace Brother
’“" 15. Flintoffking

n" 2. Lord Of Darkness

'ﬂ" 5. Tides Of Jupiter 5 4

'ﬂ" 1. Anything But 4

F 3. Zounique 3 (}i

’“" 8. Dashing Tycoon 2 \'}‘

n" 14. Get Up CIiff 1 6p

Rail position: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder Race Direction
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=
= M ANYTHING BUT
ﬁ’“:s 5 year old bay gelding (male)
w#e-®  Sire Savabeel Dam But Beautiful
Breeder Mrs C L Crawshaw & Waikato Stud Ltd

Owners Mrs | E Musgrove, G J, P J & Mrs S L Morgan

Colours Red And White Diamonds, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track
110f 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Bm64 Good4
110of 11 GEEL  Fri 14Aug20 2275m BM64 Soft6
90f10 SALE  Sun26Jul20 1600m BM70 Soft7
40f 7 SAND Wed 3Jun20 2100m BM70 Heavy8
1of12 CRAN Fri15May20 2025m BM64 Soft5

i
~  |FJ LORD OF DARKNESS
"‘f’ 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
¥ Sire Shamoline Warrior Dam Goolagong
Breeder Krd Racing Pty Ltd
Owners M J Fiteni & Ms K M Stewart
Colours Silver, Black Checked Sash, Cerise Sleeves, Star Cap

Race Details Track
20f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Bm64 Good4
40f8 SWAN Mon 24Aug20 2400m BM70 Soft5
40f11 GEEL  Fri14Aug20 2275m BM64 Soft6
50f15 SAND Sun2Aug20 2100m BM64 Good4
50f11 BEND Fri3Jul20 1600m BM64 Heavy8

* B zouniqQue

‘A 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Zoustar Dam Golden Penny
Breeder Mr G Sheldon

Owners D A Hayes, C J Cummins, The Golden Greeks Racing (Mgr: S Hrambanis),
S J Pickworth, Poor Mans (Mgr: S Richardson), Wild Boar Racing 2 (Mgr: N D Cross),
R J Blythe, C D Charteris, Mrs M A Ferrier, Mrs S K Guest, P D McDonald, W Ryan, J Jockey 1:0-0-0

C White & B R Wilson
Colours White, Green Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
60of 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Bm64 Good4
50f11 PAKE Tue 18Aug20 1600m BM58 Synth
8of 11 BEND Wed 29Jul20 1600m 3Y BM70 Good4
12 of 15 FLEM Sat4Jul20  1600m SILVERBOWL FNL  Soft6
30f10 PAKE Fri19un20 1600m BM64 Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Eric Musgrove
Jockey Billy Egan 60.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2050m

Barrier 4

Prizemoney $69,051
W&P% 17-50

Career 18:3-4-2 12 Mths 13:2-3-2 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-3-1 Soft 9:3-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Egan 60.5 4 $31.002|%2522ing Tycoon 58.5kg 11.75L 2 1
B Egan 615 9  $11 Monmouth 59.0kg 11.60L 2:26.18 11 11
A Lynch 59.5 3 $26 Ocean Miss 57.0kg 6.25L 1:41.67 9 10
B Egan 590 1 $3.60 Converging 58.0kg 3.15L 2:18.78 4 4
B Egan 600 6  $3F Anything But 60.0kg 1.50L 2:06.85 0 7

Trainer Paul Preusker Barrier 6

Jockey Declan Bates 60.5kg Prizemoney $58,230

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-47

Career 15:2-3-2 12 Miths 12:1-2-2 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Bates 60.5 6 $4.202|%2522ing Tycoon 58.5kg 1.75L 6 3
D Bates 58.5 1 $3.90 Maserartie Bay 60.0kg 2.851 2:40.67 7 5
D Holland 605 4 $4.80 Monmouth 59.0kg 0.80L 2:26.18 4 3
C Rawiller 60.5 1  $13 Melarita 59.0kg 2.70L 2:11.15 7 7
D Holland 610 6 $101E‘zisgf17 for Diamonds 57.0kg 8.90L 6 8

Win Range 1600m

Career 10:2-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey
JAllen

M Cartwright

D Stackhouse
L Nolen
D Stackhouse

Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 3
Jockey John Allen 60.5kg Prizemoney $49,705
W&P% 20-50
12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 3 $4.402%gszlging Tycoon 58.5kg 2.55L 5 5
635 1 $2.90F1T3ig§3 OF Jupiter 61.0kg 1401 0 1
600 8 $12 Reformist 61.0kg 3.70L 1:37.59 8 9
570 8  $21 Walking Flying 60.0kg 4.50L 1:37.33 10 9
61.0 6 $3.50 It'sayesfromme 60.5kg 0.70L 1:36.9 9 6
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n PEACE BROTH ER Trainer Henry Dwyer Barrier 8

] Jockey Jordan Childs 60.0kg Prizemoney $80,080
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2100m W&P% 13-30
Sire Pierro Dam Keep the Peace
gwﬁgfsr Csa::biELo'IF:\gf;Sc:brLetli_sc(M r: J Hay), M Stefani, B L Anderson, R Davies Career 23:3-1-3 12 Mths 101-1-7 st Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 31-00
ATuddenham, D S Wakeﬁgld, GA Gur?sbn, T &'Gunson, P') Donegan, G Jenkins, T cFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 15:2-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Eddy, J Bongiorno, D M Foley, K W Burford, B J Bourke, F A Bayne, A S Bongiorno, J Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

A Bongiorno & Clay Hero Racing (Mgr: R W Lanyon)
Colours Dark Green, Silver Carbine Thoroughbreds Logo And Cuffs, Logo On

Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Bm64 Good4 J Childs 60.0 8 $15.002I%252Iging Tycoon 58.5kg 2.25L 4 2
40f8 BALL Sun23Aug20 3200m MDNHDLE-SW  Heawl0 C Mccarthy 685 2 $114@3g'ge By Midnight 68 5kg 4.50L 5 5
LRof10 PAKE Sun19)ul20 3200m MDN HDLE-SW  Soft7  CMccarthy 685 6 $4EF Wolfe Tone 68.skg 0.00L 347.49 24
40f12 PAKE  Fri10Jul20  2200m BM64 Synth  J Childs 60.0 8  $10 Zancada 59.5kg 2.55L 2:16.21 1 1
4of 5 TRAR Fri3Jul20  2800m0-116 HDL-TRL ~ Soft5 T Sadler n/a Northern Voyage n/a L 3:33.6

B TIDES OF JUPITER Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 5

Jockey Brad Rawiller 60.0kg Prizemoney $44,050

W 1) .
“'\ l # 4 yearold bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1606m W&P% 18-45

Sire Lonhro Dam Riptide

Breeder Hesket Bloodstock , Career 11:22-1 12 Mths 112-2-1 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Owners Hesket Bloodstock (Mgr: D J Moodie), G R Harley, Mrs P A Harley, K G

Turner, Mrs R J Turner, C D Charteris, Ms A N Charteris, D W Headrick, Twelve Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Eleven (Mgr: Ms L E Anderson), Equinity Racing (Mgr: T H Ryan), M Christodoulou, Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
D P Krushka & Ellerton Zahra Racing

Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 DONA  Fri4Sep20  2008m Bm64 Good4 B Rawiller 600 5 $8.002I%252|ging Tycoon 58.5kg 7.50L 8 6
1of11 PAKE Tue18Aug20 1600m BMS8 Synth  DThorton 610 3 $7.501T3igigg Of Jupiter 61.0kg 0.10L 9 4
30f11 PAKE Tue4Aug20 1400m BMS8 synth  DThorton 610 8  $11NoNewTricksse0kg275L12559 10 9
110f12 BEND Sat28Mar20 2200m 3Y HCP Good4 L Meech 560 11 $101 Skiddaw 56.0kg 7.50L 21925 6 7
80f12 KYNE Fri13Mar20 1875m BMS8 Good4 L Meech 610 11 $3.80F Makfly 615kg 4500 15671 11 10

- . . .
;.“ n DESERVED Trainer Matt Cumani Barrier 11

Jockey Jaden Lloyd 59.5kg Prizemoney $90,005
‘E!H. 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40
:##4 % Sire Dundeel Dam Statuette

‘3;‘;,‘:2,‘?; Ff\J”D‘?Wf'e'g JPF?SDt,Ofa' Z’t{ JLth ot Cojga | Creer1021-l 12Mihs810-1 1stUp3:20-0  2nd Up 30-1-1

et nG T Hamond, B Hamon, T hother, =2 A Firm0:0-0-0  Good 51-1-1  Soft3:0-0-0  Heavy 11-0-0

Colours Purple, White Diamonds, Red Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Bm64 Good4 J Lloyd 595 11 $17.002|%2522ing Tycoon 58.5kg 2.75L 11 10
14 of 16 SAND Wed 12Aug20 1300m BM64 Soft7 L Neindorf 60.0 5 $411|:5139E§8The Barman 59.0kg 8.85L 7 9
60f11 BALL Thul6Jul20 1500m BM64 Synth  LNeindorf 605 10 $8 Miroku 60.0kg 5.70L 13214 0 8
110f12 CAUL Sat27Jun20  1440m 3Y HCP Softb  F W Kersley 56.0 10  $15 Mystery Shot 56.5kg 6.65L 1:27.26 10 11
lof6 BALL  Wed 20May20 1200m BM64 Heavy9 J Kah 58.5 3 $4.80 Deserved 58.5kg 0.20L 1:16.25 5 5
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L/

EJ DASHING TYCOON

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Daskaa
Breeder Mr G J Khougaz

Trainer Aaron Purcell Barrier 2
Jockey Campbell Rawiller 58.5kg

Win Range 1400m - 2008m

Prizemoney $54,555
We&P% 12-41

Career 17:2-3-2 12 Mths 15:3-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Owners G J Khougaz & Ms L M Jenner Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-2 H 4:0-2-0
Colours Green, Pink Sash And Armbands, Green And Pink Diamond Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d J.2-U- oft 5.U-1- eavy 4.U-2-
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Bm64 Good4  C Rawiller 585 2 $11.002|%2522ing Tycoon 58.5kg 1.75L 3 4
Sof 11 WARR Thu20Aug20 2000m BM64 Heavy10 D Bates 585 5 $10 Bureaucrat s0kg 8.35L 21468 56
1of12 DONA Sat1Aug20 2008m0 - 58 Good4 B Allen 61.5 3 $4.60F Dashing Tycoon 61.5kg 2.00L 2:07.1 5 5
20f12 WARR Thu23Jul20 2041m BM64 Heavy10 D Bates 56.0 3 $16 Campobasso 60.0kg 3.50L 2:17. 5 2
70f10 WARR Sunb5jul20  1700m BM64-Hwgt Heavyl0 T Sadler 675 10 $2.80F1I%gliig(7)htful Scoop 66.0kg 8.70L 2 3
— Trainer Paul Preusker Barrier 10
4 ~ ) INDIAN RANI Jockey Dean Holland 57.0kg Prizemoney $44,210
&' 4g¥L 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1204m - 1800m W&P% 14-43
= & Sire Nadeem Dam Zenno Queen
Breeder Mrs KT & W K Stewart
Owners Dr P C Goel & Dr P Newman E.a'eeor_ (:)L%zoz 2 éz ngt2§16i111 2 ;StﬂUS"_f'llll 0 ﬁ"d Up;(.)oooﬂl
Colours White, Ananda Logo, Royal Blue Collar, Royal Blue And Gold Hooped Irm L= oocbil-1- oft 514 eavy 29-0-
Sleeves And Cap, Gold Pom Pom Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 3:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Bmo64 Good4 D Holland 57.0 10 $13.002I;())2522ing Tycoon 58.5kg 3.50L 9 9
1of12 WARR Sat29Aug20 1800m 0-58 Goodd DHolland 600 8  $6Indian Rani600kg 0.10L 15138 9 7
30f12 DONA Sat1Aug20 2008m 0 - 58 Good4 D Holland 600 6 $5 Dashing Tycoon 61.5kg 2.75L 2:07.1 4 4
20f11 MURT Mon 13Jul20 1600m BM58 Soft7 D Bates 580 4  $12Indiana Star 57.5kg 1.25L 1:38.45 5 5
30f12 DONA Sat20Jun20 1204m0 - 58 Soft6 D Holland 60.0 12 $4.601C1%Igritate Regem 62.0kg 2.10L 10 10
- Trainer Nigel Blackiston Barrier 12
.1-;'\*_.. 11 ACCORDI NGI'Y Jockey Dean Yendall 56.0kg Prizemoney $57,685
#5745 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 1620m W&P% 13-31
" 1a"s ¥ Sire Ocean Park Dam L'accord ’
(B)W:gferSDI-ICIErIP ;\:Issg rl:ll%l;z\r/lkrsj é ER}:E:IIt(tM £ K Coles), D Krew, AMM C "€ 162-2-1 12 Mths 121-2-1 1stUp 31-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 30-1-0
Racing (Mgr: A G Y(‘)ung), MsE ) Rr;binson, DrJgE MgaHoney, IR Slest, J WlSest, m  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Gray, R J Lai, Ms E Williams, P Livingston, Ms K'S Spowart, M A McFarlane, Miss A Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Rothwell, G A McRae, D J Beck, Mrs C P Beck & Mrs L R Pitcher
Colours Apple Green And White Checks, Fuchsia Cap, Apple Green Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Bm64 Good4 D Yendall 56.0 12 $7.502I%252|ging Tycoon 58.5kg 2.45L 100 8
110f13 GEEL  Fri3Lul20  2447m BM64 Good4 D Dunn 565 12 $17 Wil John 500kg 4951 23392 2 1
60f10 CRAN Wed 15Jul20 2025m F&M BM70 Soft6 D Dunn 56.0 8  $20 Lunar Flare 58.0kg 2.50L 2:10.42 7 8
50f9 SAND Wed LJul20  2100m F&M BM70 Soft5  C Williams 56.0 4  $18 Lunar Flare 56.0kg 9.70L 2:11.42 8 7
80f10 BALL  Sun31May20 1600m F&M BM70 Soft7 M Dee 56.5 10 $5 Moscow Red 61.0kg 3.10L 1:44.32 5 4
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- . Trainer Stav Georgios Barrier 1
' 14 GET UP CI'IFF Jockey Liam Riordan 57.5kg Prizemoney $45,485
ﬁ 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2000m - 2100m W&P% 12-29
T H'¥  Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Boundary West
Breeder Mr S Georgios 9. 9. 1. ).
Owners S Georgios, P S Georgios, K M Georgios :a ree(; g 70'202 ! 22 n:lt2§01§.i 20 ;stftUg 13'2001 0 flnd Up;’iOOOOO
Colours Red And Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves And Cap Irm L= 0od 6.v-0- ort o2 eavy 3.1-0-
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
FF of 12 DONA Fri45ep20  2008m Bmo64 Good4 L Riordan 575 1 $26.002|%2522ing Tycoon 58.5kg 0.00L 1 12
20f11 GEEL  Fri 14Aug20 2275m BM64 Soft6 B Mertens 575 10 $17 Monmouth 59.0kg 0.10L 2:26.18 1 1
70f14 MOE  Tue28Jul20 2400m BM58 Heavy8 M Poy 60.5 7  $12 Prince Alby 60.0kg 3.25L 2:40.77 2 1
l1of11 BET3  Sat4Jul20  2100m 0 - 58 Heavy9 L Riordan 60.5 8  $17 Get Up Cliff 60.5kg 1.75L 2216 1 1
70f12 MOE  Sun14Jun20 2050m 0 - 58 Soft7 B Park 61.0 1  $10 Virtuous 60.0kg 6.55L 2:13.7 5 9
- . Trainer Lindsey Smith Barrier 7
15 FLINTOFFKI NG Jockey Chris Caserta 56.0kg Prizemoney $30,980

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Olympic Glory Dam Let's Make Adeal
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

-

Win Range 2350m

W&P% 11-22

Owners P 6 McCallum. R B Gold. W 8 Andrews Breeding & Racing & Bil D Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Boodstock Py Lid o Firm 0000 Good 2000 Soft 1010 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Colours Black, Orange Stars Sleeves And Star Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Bmo64 Good4 C Caserta 560 7 $26.002I;())2522ing Tycoon 58.5kg 2.35L 77
10f8 WARR Thu20Aug20 2350m MDN-SW Heavy10 D Bates 565 2 $5.50 Flintoffking 56.5g 450L 23883 301
40f12 WARR Thu 6Aug20 2000m MDN-SW Heavyl10 C Newitt 56.5 11 $6.50 Bureaucrat 58.5kg 8.40L 2:14.07 9 5
40f12 BALL  Thu30Jul20 2100m MDN-SW Synth  C Newitt 56.5 3 $132q§'§1W0w Class 58.5kg 5.45L 32
40f11 THEV Sun12Jul20 1600m MDN-SW Heavy9 M Rodd 575 8 §14 Ronnani 57.5kg 6.70L 1:44.15 1 8

— . Trainer Paul Preusker Barrier 9
v 16 COLD BEERS Jockey Craig Newitt 56.0kg Prizemoney $34,975

M 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-38

Sire Reset Dam Star Temptress

(B)I;Is:gfsr F’S;a;\r/jgigrrel? Ell(\)z:iizoi’kl Mcfarlane, Dr S L Betheras, D L Brookes, G Career 16:1-4-1 12 Mths 111-4-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-0

) Campbell & E Clunies-Ross ' ' ' "~ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 8:0-3-0 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Colours Emerald Green, Gold Vee, Red Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  2008m Bm64 Good4  C Newitt 560 9 $15.002%252l%ing Tycoon 58.5kg 6.00L 12 11
30f12 SWAN Mon 24Aug20 1600m BM58 Soft5 D Bates 575 1 $6 Sw‘iss Hero 61.5kg 1.55L 1:39.54 5 3
20f12 DONA Sat1Aug20 1624m0 - 58 Good4 D Holland 59.5 11 $4.80F Blunakka 60.5kg 3.25L 1:40.64 10 8
20f9  SWAN Fri24Jul20  1600m BM58 Good4 D Holland 575 2 $8.50 Jenkins 61.5kg 2.75L 1:38.12 5 5
60f13 BEND  Fri 3Jul20 1300m 2UP CL1 Heavy8 D Holland 56.5 7  $21 Hasslefree 60.5kg 5.45 1:20.23 7 8
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Race 6 Goodwin Village Donald BM58 Handicap 1354m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 3:30 pm
10th $700. QLD: 3:30 pm
Rail: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder b= <AL
Straight: 350m. S S o
Circumference: 1747m. WA: 1:30 pm
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Barge And Charge Lugging bit again, tongue control bit off first time, 9. All the Wine Blinkers
off again, tongue tie again, visors again, 12. Sunburnt Nose roll first time, 13. Night Whisper Blinkers again, 15.
Bonasta Blinkers off again, visors first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Barge And Charge Laura Lafferty (a2) ~ Michael Townsend 0150559622 789-9-7  $233,075 12% 32% 10 615
2. Yankee Toff Neil Farley Melody Cunningham 9544756501 29:3-3-2 $68,326 10% 28% 11 615
3. Danbana Michael Dee Nigel Blackiston 3055452401 20:2-2-3 $54835 10% 35% 2 61
4. The Enzo Craig Newitt Nathan Hobson 6650665674 19:1-0-1  $178010 5% 11% 9 61
5. Hay Cliffy Brad Rawiller Arthur Pace 18985514 6:1-0-0 $17,025 17% 17% 6 60
6. Astro Castro Kevin Bohorun Aaron Purcell 2565432242 50:4-9-3  $183,045 8% 32% 5 59.5
7. Rather Fantastic (NZ) ~ Lachlan Neindorf ~ Lindsey Smith 8541362575 8:1-1-1 $30910 13% 38% 8 59
(al.5)
8. Summer Lover John Allen Ciaron Maher & David 7175725572 7:1-2-0 $33517 14% 43% 4 59
Eustace
9. All the Wine Madison Lloyd (a2)  Nathan Hobson 4798615535 44:1-5-6 $80,406 2% 27% 1 575
SCRATCHED
11. Apash Jack Hill Kevin McCartin 09s150000s 20:1-1-3 $36,741 5% 25% 7 57
12. Sunburnt Dean Holland Mick Price & Michael ~ 513385553 7:1-0-3 $24990 14% 57% 3 56.5
Kent (Jnr)
13. Night Whisper Liam Riordan Nathan Hobson 00s807165s 48:1-8-6 $63,720 2% 31% 12 56.5
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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'ﬂ" 13. Night Whisper 12 a4

'n" 2. Yankee Toff 11 é

h" 1. Barge And Charge 10 {@ﬁ

‘“" 4. The Enzo 9

h" 7. Rather Fantastic 8

‘ﬂ' 11. Apash 7

n" 5. Hay Cliffy 6

F 6. Astro Castro 5
n" 8. Summer Lover 4
‘“" 12. Sunburnt 3

”" 3. Danbana 2

'B" 9. All the Wine 1,

Rail position: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder Race Direction
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: BARGE AND CHARGE

11 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Stratum Dam Pilya
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Trainer Michael Townsend Barrier 10
Jockey Laura Lafferty 61.5kg

Win Range 1200m - 2600m

Prizemoney $233,075
W&P% 12-32

Owners M A Townsend, Mrs K M Townsend, Ms R L Townsend :a ree(; g %969_7 22 NcllthélS%O ;stﬂunggﬂg—ll—o flnd Up5_71:1i0(_)1
Colours Black And White Squares, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap JmI(‘ : 1_0_0 0 Do: o1 1 _0 ) To " O'O_ O_O Te;/‘g ; 0_0 _0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 5:1-1- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 L Lafferty 61.5 10 $26.00 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 7.35L 1:20.88 11 10
10f10 CAST  Sun9Aug20 1200m 0-58 HWGT Soft5 S Jackson 715 5 $311I31z§r&e And Charge 71.5kg 1.00L 9 9
110f 12 CAST  Mon 29Jull9 1400m BM58 Soft6 D Bates 595 11§31 Tefritory Titan 62.5kg 13.70L 1:26.02 11 12
50f9 TER Tue 1Jan19  1850m BM58 Good3 L Williams 595 1  $131Ain't the One 55.0kg 4.40L 1:54.7
90f12 WARR Sun2Decl8 4600m JERICHO CUP Soft5 P Hamblin 640 10 $101 High Mode 65.0kg 23.55L 5:31.43 4 9
- n YAN KEE TOFF Trainer Melody Cunningham Barrier 11
_ Jockey Neil Farley 61.5kg Prizemoney $68,326
g,yeaTr old E]Teslctfngt 9e|50t|m9 N(lmgle) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 10-28
ire Toorak Toff Dam Star Mai
gxrelgfsrx?s:;?cgf ?tl\l;lj(iarvill G J P Van Ameyden, | W Waters, M Spencer, J Career 293-3-2 12 Mths 31-0-0 1t Up 6:0-1-0 2nd Up 5:0-1-0
M Howlett, R Kay, J Barlldey &S Ma’glieri ' ' "~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 13:1-0-1  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue And Royal Blue Stripes, Royal Blue Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 N Farley 61.5 11 $8.00 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 695 1:20.88 8§ 7
50f6 BALL  Thu30Jul20 1400m BM78 Synth  J Lorensini 56.0 2 $19 Copper Fox 56.5kg 6.25L 1:24.94 5 5
40f12 BALL  Mon 20Jul20 1200m BM58 Synth  J Lorensini 62.5 7 $8.50 The Brickman 59.5kg 4.50L 1:12.65 10 11
40f12 BALL  Tue30Jun20 1200m BM58 Synth  J Maskiell 62.5 12 $15 Belzella 61.5kg 2.15L 1:14.2 1 11
70f10 BALL  Tue 16Jun20 1200m BM64 Synth  J Lorensini 595 6  $11 Seven Castles 60.5kg 3.95L 1:12. 8 6
- H Trainer Nigel Blackiston Barrier 2
.L-;"i*_.. DAN BANA . Jockey Michael Dee 61.0kg Prizemoney $54,835
'.::.'.ff' g_yealg 0|d_|b%y or Browweldlng (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-35
""" " Sire Dansili Dam Bana Wu
Breeder Mr G Russell 9. q1.1. 1.1. 0-()-
Owners N A Blackiston Thoroughbred Racing Pty Ltd, A Williams, N Benham, D R C'areer. 20223 12 Mths.9.1 Ll st UR 4110 2nd Up ?'0 01
Ischia, G M Kellock, A G Young, AMMC Racing, K J Coles, JSK Racing, Dr J E Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-1  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mahoney, J P Maltese, S Maltese, P D Rossdale, R J Kennelly, R L Lucas & A C Jockey 2:0-0-1 Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Downing
Colours Apple Green And White Checks, Fuchsia Cap, Apple Green Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 M Dee 61.0 2 $8.50 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 0.60L 1:20.88 32
10 of 11 CRAN  Wed 5Aug20 1200m BM64 Soft7  JAllen 580 2 $26 Imperial Lad 59.5kg 8.35L 1:13.87 6 5
50f10 SAND Wed 12Feb20 1300m BM64 Good3 J Allen 585 10  $21 Scottish Dancer 59.0kg 3.30L 1:18.09 6 4
40of11 WARR Tue21Jan20 1100m BM64 Good4  F W Kersley 590 9  $16 Seven Castles 58.5kg 1.00L 1:04.56 10 9
50f12 GEEL  Thu 26Decl9 1312m BM64 Good3 N Farley 59.5 12 $21 Keymaster 61.5kg 1.70L 1:18.96 6 4
1 n THE ENZO Trainer Nathan Hobson Barrier 9
Jockey Craig Newitt 61.0kg Prizemoney $178,010
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-11
S WY i siratum Dam Danica J ’
Breeder Mr G Spratt 1.0. 0-0- 0-0- -0-0-
Owners E Mazzarella, S Mazzarella, S Mazzarella, Mrs D Mazzarella, K R C.areer. 19:1-0-1 12 Mths.12.0 0-0 Lst UR 70-0-0 2nd Up ?'0 01
Finnemore, R Budde, B R Morris, R A Steicke, K L Delmenico, D Moon, J T Budde, L Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
A Gleeson, V Marrarella, D J Demaria, N J Hobson & Radio Warriors (Mgr: P Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Gadsden)
Colours Red, White Epaulettes, Band, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4  C Newitt 61.0 9 $10.00 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 4.45L 1:20.88 10 9
60of12 SWAN Mon 24Aug20 975m BM58 Soft5  C Newitt 61.5 2  $10 Beautiful Bee 60.0kg 3.50L 57.08 10 11
110f12 SWAN Sun 7Jun20  1600m SWAN HILLCUP ~ Good4 D Moor 56.0 10 $201 Heptagon 56.5kg 14.20L 1:36.22 9 10
60f12 DONA Fri5un20  1350m BM64 Good4 M Lloyd 58.5 8  $18 Motakhayyel 59.0kg 3.80L 1:21.65 6 6
60of 12 STAW  Fri 22May20 1600m BM58 Soft6 B Rawiller 62.0 4 $7.50 Crash Cranach 56.0kg 3.05L 1:41.91 1 1
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- B Trainer Arthur Pace Barrier 6
s HAY CLIFFY Jockey Brad Rawiller 60.0kg Prizemoney $17,025
" 5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 975m - 1354m W&P% 17-17
-2 % Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Tulla Lass
Breeder Ridgeview Park Stud Career 61-0-0 12 Mths 72:0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners J L Yeaman & Mrs J | Yeaman Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Black Star, Brown Sleeves, Black Cap irm U.90-0- ood 4.1-U- ort LU-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 B Rawiller 60.0 6 $7.00 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 0.50L 1:20.88 6 6
80f12 BALL  Tue 25Aug20 1100m BM58 Synth B Rawiller 61.0 8  $31Balle D'or 61.0kg 9.15L 1:04.44 12 11
90f12 SWAN Fri24Jul20  975m BM58 Good4 D Dunn 61.5 12 $10 Yulong Storm 61.5kg 8.10L 56.75 9 12
80of12 SEYM  Tue 14Jul20  1200m BM58 Soft6 L King 620 8  $17 Play Master 62.0kg 7.85L 1:11.99 4 6
50f10 DONA Fri5jun20  1000m BM64 Good4 L King 590 2 $21 Young Liam 60.5kg 5.00L 57.67 8 7
5 Trainer Aaron Purcell Barrier 5
L n ASTRO CASTRO Jockey Kevin Bohorun 59.5kg Prizemoney $183,045
,,-:-5 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1500m W&P% 8-32
. Sire Astronomer Royal Dam Myxaar
Breeder Mr G J Burns
Owners G J Burns & Mrs K M Burns E.a'eeor_ g %409 3 éz “ﬂtgi_izéolg 2 ;Stﬂul'z,sg'lglzo ﬁ"d Up;(.)OOOOO
Colours Green And Gold Checks, Purple Sleeves, Gold Cap irm U.0-9- 0od 5L.1-0- Ot 10:5-5- eavy J.U-U-
Jockey 14:0-7-2  Dist 10:1-4-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 K Bohorun 59.5 5 $8.50 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 0.50L 1:20.88 1 1
50f11 CAST  Sun30Aug20 1200m 0 - 58 Soft5 K Bohorun 61.5 11 $3.20F Millennial Girl 59.5kg 1.50L 1:12.61 1 1
60of 11 WARR Thu 20Aug20 1300m BM64 Heavy10 K Bohorun 56.5 3 $31 Zende 59.5kg 4551 1:24.92 1 1
50f12 DONA Sat1lAug20 1204m0 - 58 Good4 K Bohorun 620 4 $6.50 Peranto 62.0kg 3.35L 1:12.69 1 1
40f10 WARR Thu23Jul20 1200m BM64 Heavy10 K Bohorun 570 7 $5.50 Glass Ceiling 59.0kg 3.50L 1:16.88 1 1
o . Trainer Lindsey Smith Barrier 8
o 7 RATH ER FANTASTIC Jockey Lachlan Neindorf 59.0kg Prizemoney $30,910
(C-:-h 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 2000m W&P% 13-38
==Y Sire Raise the Flag Dam Groom Thee
g:;ﬁgfs' (';’E';l;('ﬁ T&W K Stewart Career 81-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Green And Yellow Checks, Striped Sleeves, Seams Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 L Neindorf 59.0 8 $14.00 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 6.45L 1:20.88 12 12
4of 7 TERA  Wed 26Feb20 2150m BM58-Hwgt Good4 S Jackson 69.0 3 $2.20F2I.31r5ir;i:ess Anacheeva 70.0kg 8.20L 1 1
1of7 COLA Sun16Feb20 2000m MDN-SW Good4 D Yendall 565 1 $1.40F2%%f?5er Fantastic 56.5kg 2.00L 2 2
30f10 ARAR Wed 5Feb20 2000m MDN-SW Softs L Lafferty 565 10 $480 Lord Goldbergss0kg 10520454 7 7
60f12 TERA Sat18Jan20 1400m MDN-SW Good3  J Cartwright 56.5 7 $4.20 Yulong Peento 57.0kg 6.50L 1:23.64 77
A n Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 4
e SUM MER LOVER Jockey John Allen 59.0kg Prizemoney $33,517
@*i) 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
~." Sire Reward for Effort Dam Summery
gwﬁgfsr Flf)z:eTttil;La eStRL;((:jin Pty Ltd, May Madness, Warrack Racing, A Hughes, Career 7:1-2:0 12 Mths 8:1-2-0 ~ 1st Up 3:0-2-0 2nd Up 3.1-0-0
Mrs V Hughes, C VangVeIzen, gIJ\/IsJ And’erso};, Mrs R Hurd, Ms S Robegr’t'son, V\?ood'& Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Hills Men, A Lamshed, B Hoffmann, Taylors Haymarket, K Mclean, Rhiannon Park, S Jockey 5:0-2-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Lu, Bungaree Lair, Bungaree Lair No 2 & Bungaree Lair No 3
Colours Pale Blue, Cerise Maltese Cross And Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4  J Allen 59.0 4 $4.40 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 5.70L 1:20.88 5 3
1of12 PAKE Tue 18Aug20 1200m MDN-SW Synth M Cartwright 575 8 $7.50 Summer Lover 57.5kg 1.50L 1:12.95 1 1
70f12 MURT Mon 13Jul20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy8 H Coffey 56.0 6 $3.20F River Span 58.0kg 7.90L 1:05.46 4 5
70f11 SPEN  Thu7May20 1105m MDN-SW Soft7 B Melham 575 3 $7.501$Oabp£hire Crown 59.5kg 7.55L 6 5
20012 SALE  Tue14Apr20 1006m MDN-SW Soft6 J Allen 560 7 $6.50 It's A Rah 565kg 1501 10021 1 4
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‘ n AI.I. THE WINE Trainer Nathan Hobson Barrier 1
b ing (male} Jockey Madison Lloyd 57.5kg Prizemoney $80,406
7 year old bay gelding (male i 9% -
S Si¥e Torch Re)lla?/ Dan?GoId Stream Win Range 1100m ezt
g;:sgresriz:)g:rbThorLoJquP:ll_)re’\;is % E Hobson R T Hobson N.J Hobson & p A ¢ CATE€T 441-5-6 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1stUp 6:0-1-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Banks ovon - T MR T ETOOROn T OO TITONET i 0:0-0-0 Good 25:1-3-5 Soft13:0-1-1  Heavy 5:0-1-0
Colours Red, White Epaulettes, Band, Armbands And Cap Jockey 9:1-1-0  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 M Lloyd 57.5 1 $19.00 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 0.70L 1:20.88 2 4
70f12 WARR Sat 29Aug20 1200m 0 - 58 Good4 T Bull 60.0 10  $26 Misscino 59.5kg 2.15L 1:10.84 4 4
90f12 TATU Sat15Aug20 1000m 0 - 58 Heavy9 M Lloyd 60.0 12 $26 Macca's Hero 58.0kg 2.00L 1:01.87 2 12
80f12 DONA Sat20Jun20 1002m 0 - 58 Soft6 M Lloyd 60.0 11  $17 Royal Tyke 61.5kg 4.20L 59.32 6 9
60f11 NARR Sat13Jun20 1200m BM58 Good4 S Metcalfe 560 6  $21 Kruanui56.5kg 3.03L 1:12.12 6 6
x APASH Trainer Kevin McCartin Barrier 7
; Jockey Jack Hill 57.0kg Prizemoney $36,741
h'p 8 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-25
AN Sire Astronomer Royal Dam Pashkaa
gfvssgfs’S'aikvph'ﬂa"erf_T*‘Kog‘iﬂughr?fea:" et v St s CATEer 20113 12 Miths 8100 15t Up40-0-0  2nd Up 30-0:0
MCCartin & M 6 Mecartn s PRCAmn S SRS Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-12 Soft6:0-0-0  Heavy 2:0-0-1
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, Gold Cap Jockey 2.0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-3 Track 5:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 JHill 57.0  7$101.00 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 11.10L 1:20.88 9 1
90f10 BALL  Tue 11Aug20 1400m BM58 Synth  JHill 570 2 $31 Paris Gem 56.5kg 10.55L 1:26.94 5 6
10f12 SWAN Sun7Jun20  1600m 4UP MDN-SW Good4 D Yendall 56.5 4 $6.50 Apash 56.5kg 2.25L 1:40.17 3 4
50f12 BALL  Sun24May20 1400m MDN-SW Synth N Farley 57.5 2 $201 Dance Ready 59.5kg 10.50L 1:25.68 g8 8
10 of 12 BALL ~ Sun 10May20 1500m MDN-SW Heavy8 B Allen 575 4 $1511|\§IEa?2hattan Spector 59.5kg 17.10L 8§ 10

. SUNBURNT
(FE??) 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
!4 Sire Exosphere Dam Burndiniburn

Breeder D & E Dance

Owners Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd, S C G Racing Pty Ltd, S D
Musson, P J Gallivan, E Nalbantich, S R Dunn, M P Bennett, P J Treloar, G M
Oleksinski, Mrs G Rose, Next Holiday, Reconditioned Puppets, Mangan Racing,
Patterson, Coronet Racing, Time To Win, D G Baker & R Colaneri

Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy ATB Logo And Seams

Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)
Jockey Dean Holland 56.5kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 7:1-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $24,990
W&P% 14-57

12 Mths 8:1-0-3  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 D Holland 56.5 3 $5.50 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 1.20L 1:20.88 4 5
1of11 TATU Sat15Aug20 1100m MDN-SW Heavy9 D Holland 550 6 $2.60F Sunburnt 55.0kg 1.25L 1:07.99 4 4
30f11 DONA Sat1Aug20  1204m MDN-SW Good4 D Holland 550 3 $4.40 Wild Charlotte 57.5kg 0.90L 1:12.8 1 1
3of14 GEEL  Fri17Jul20  1112m MDN-SW Soft5 D Yendall 550 8 $7 Turncoat 57.5kg 1.65L 1:05.96 9 7
8of11 MOE  Thu25Jun20 1208m 2Y MDN-SW Heavy9 M Walker 560 8 $9 Wunambal 58.0kg 6.15L 1:16.28 2 2
‘ NIGHT WHISPER Trainer Nathan Hobson Barrier 12
m - y ding (mal) Jockey Liam Riordan 56.5kg Prizemoney $63,720
ear old grey gelding (male i 9% 2-

Samv Si¥e Onem%re)r;gmoregDam Beachland Win Range 1400m ek 231

Breeder Heinrich Bloodstock Syndicate Career 48:1-8-6 12 Miths 191-3-2 1stUp80-0-1  2nd Up 70-0-1

Owners A P Hobson, N J Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson & R T Hobson .

Colours Red, White Epaulettes, Band, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 321-5-5  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 8:0-3-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 20:1-4-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 L Riordan 56.5 12$101.00 Hay Cliffy 60.0kg 8.10L 1:20.88 7 8
12 0of 12 WARR  Sat 29Aug20 1200m 0 - 58 Good4 R Pearson 58.5 11  $101 Misscino 59.5kg 11.40L 1:10.84 12 12
8of 11 HAMI Thu 14May20 1400m BM58 Soft7  J Eaton 570 1 $611I-£t5§'356The Real Deel 61.0kg 7.25L 6 6
12 0f 12 HORS  Sat2May20  1400m 0 - 58 Heavy9 M Lloyd 60.0 11  $16 Tax Evader57.5kg 18.75L 1:27.83 9 9
70f10 BET3  Sunb5Apr20  1600m CL1 Soft7 M Lloyd 580 9  $16 Possession 61.5kg 5.05L 1:42.37 2 2
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Race 7 Pea Co BM58 Handicap 1354m
Prize $35,000. Ist $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.

NSW/TAS: 4:00 pm

10th $700.

Rail: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder

Straight: 350m.

VIC: 4:00 pm

QLD: 4:00 pm
NT: 3:30 pm
SA: 3:30 pm

WA: 2:00 pm

Circumference: 1747m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Pay Your Dues Lugging bit first time, 7. Carmen Sandiego Nose roll first time, 8. Shakam
Tongue tie first time, 10. Kodakhan Blinkers off again, 12. Peddler Blinkers off again, visors first time, 13. Dilochta
Ear muffs first time, winkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Okotoks (NZ2) Madison Lloyd (a2)  Nathan Hobson 4650355644 34:4-3-4  $135485 12% 32% 5 63
2. Pay Your Dues Billy Egan Dale Short 3844455132 10:1-1-2 $41,665 10% 40% 2 61
3. Wild Vitality Jordan Childs Rodney Foster 2551512445 30:2-5-4 $81,035 7% 37% 8 61
4. Ragnars Bride Michael Dee Mick Price & Michael 16512505 5:1-1-0 $23,100 20% 40% 10 60

Kent (Jnr)
5. Ready for Action Jack Hill Vicki 0'Connell 5330846607 40:6-2-4 $81,645 15% 30% 12 595
6. Rich And Rare John Allen Ciaron Maher & David ~ 78553212 6:1-2-1 $25866 17% 67% 4 59.5
Eustace
7. Carmen Sandiego Thomas Stockdale  Mitchell Freedman 9463773510 11:1-3-2 $33060 9% 55% 1 59
8. Shakam Dean Yendall Matthew Williams 0659037104 14:2-0-3 $32,160 14% 36% 11 59
9. Seafood Source Daniel Moor Andrew Noblet 6666251653 10:1-1-1 $34145 10% 30% 7 585
10. Kodakhan Melissa Julius Stephen Lenehan 0993407425 35:2-4-7 $57,980 6% 37% 3 575
11. Memory Lane Lachlan Neindorf ~ Aaron Purcell 8246061355 10:1-1-2 $22379 10% 40% 6 57.5
(al.5)
12. Peddler Craig Newitt Nathan Hobson 0665792013 29:2-2-3 $59,030 7% 24% 9 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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'ﬂ' 8. Shakam
E" 4. Ragnars Bride
‘“" 12. Peddler
h" 3. Wild Vitality
‘“" 9. Seafood Source
n" 11. Memory Lane

’“" 1. Okotoks
‘”," 6. Rich And Rare

‘B" 10. Kodakhan
’“"’ 2. Pay Your Dues
‘“" 7. Carmen Sandiego

Rail position: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder
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: OKOTOKS
6 year old bay gelding (male)
S Si¥e Ocean Pgrg DamgCaIgary
Breeder Danamite Trust
Owners R T Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson, A P Hobson, Miss R L Hobson, Ms Q Q
Zhang & Miss L Ryan
Colours Red, White Epaulettes, Band, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 M Lloyd
60of12 BEND Fri21Aug20 1300m BM64 Heavy9 M Lloyd
10 0f 12 SWAN Sun7Jun20  1600m SWAN HILL CUP ~ Good4 M Lloyd
30f10 DONA Fri5Jun20  1350m BM64 Good4 M Lloyd
50f12 BEND Sat30May20 1600m BM70 Good4 M Lloyd
__ [ PAY YOUR DUES
.' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
- % Sire Danerich Dam Appointment

Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners Miss K E Browne, P E Riley, J R Stark, J Distefano, M L Wilson, V Buttigieg,

J T Weston, D L Nickels, D L Short, S L Chamberlian, J M Corcaives, R Snooks, C J

Palmer, T G Peatling, Miss J L Short, Miss S M Peatling, Miss K L Short, M D Zanatta, Jockey 3:0-0-2

Miss J N Cody & B Aruman

Colours Black, Blue Lightning Bolt, Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, White Cap,

Blue Pom Pom
Race Details
30f12 DONA
80of9 SAND
40f11 SALE
40f11 THEV
40f9 SALE

Al

Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58
Wed 19Aug20 1300m CL1
Sun 26Jul20  1200m CL1
Sun 12Jul20  1000m CL1
Wed 10Jun20 1105m CL1

IEJ WILD VITALITY

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Vital Equine Dam Flying Gaga
Breeder Touchstone Farm

Track  Jockey
Good4 B Egan

Heavy8 L German

Soft7  J Mott
Heavy9 J Mott
Good3  E Brown

Owners Foster Racing (Mgr: R Foster) & G Goyne
Colours Royal Blue and White Stripes, Red Sleeves, Yellow Cap with Pom Pom

Race Details

20f12 DONA Fri4Sep20
50f11 BEND Sun 9Aug20
50f13 WARR Thu 23Jul20
1of12 BET3  Sat4Jul20
50f12 BALL Tue 16Jun20

1354m Bm58
1400m BM64
1400m BM64
1400m 0 - 58
1500m BM58

=

8 )

I} RAGNARS BRIDE

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Brazen Beau Dam Viking Turf Belle
Breeder Pepac Atf Ept

Track  Jockey
Good4 J Childs
Heavy8 J Childs
Heavy10 S Payne

Heavy9 J Lorensini

Synth S Payne

Owners Sheamus Mills Bloodstock P/L (Mgr: S A Mills), Chesapeake
Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Roberts) & Winton Bloodstock (Mgr: B L Toohey)
Colours Green, Purple Horseshoe, White Sleeves, Purple Armbands, Quartered

Cap, Purple Pom Pom
Race Details
1of12 DONA
60f9 CRAN
10f10 KYNE
20f8 CRAN
11 of 14 SAND

Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58

Sun 16Aug20 1200m BM64

Sat 1Feb20  1450m F&M MDN-SW
Fri17Jan20  1300m 3YF MDN-SW
Wed 21Aug19 1300m 3Y MDN-SW

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track  Jockey
Good4 M Dee
Heavy8 J Mcneil

Good4 N Callow

Good4  Z Spain
Soft7

B Prebble

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $135,485
W&P% 12-32

Trainer Nathan Hobson
Jockey Madison Lloyd 63.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1600m

Career 34:4-3-4 12 Mths 19:1-1-4 1stUp 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-3-4  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 9:0-1-2  Dist 8:1-3-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
63.0 5 $8.50 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 1.90L 1:21.25 10 10
605 6  $61 La Marita 56.5kg 4.60L 1:20.51 9 10
56.0 11  $71 Heptagon 56.5kg 10.95L 1:36.22 12 11
60.5 5 $4.40 Star Jan 56.0kg 3.10L 1:21.73 4 4
580 8  $10 Seas No Limit 58.0kg 5.05L 1:36.93 2 3

Trainer Dale Short Barrier 2

Jockey Billy Egan 61.0kg Prizemoney $41,665

Win Range 1100m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
61.0 2 $3.50 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 1.15L 1:21.25 4 4
60.0 8  $19 Raise 'Em Up 58.5kg 8.90L 1:20.61 77
61.0 9 $3.20 Feeling Good 56.0kg 3.35L 1:11.6 33
61.0 7 $3.60F Bastyan 62.0kg 2.40L 1:02.99 8 7
61.0 7 $4.40 That Girl 62.0kg 1.15L 1:04.8 6 5

Trainer Rodney Foster Barrier 8

Jockey Jordan Childs 61.0kg Prizemoney $81,035

Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-37

Career 30:2-5-4 12 Mths 16:2-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-1  Soft 9:0-3-2 Heavy 5:2-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 9:2-3-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
61.0 8 $9.00 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 0.75L 1:21.25 6 6
585 7 $20 Just Folk 59.5kg 4.00L 1:26.94 4 4
585 13  $14 Chortomic 62.0kg 4.30L 1:29.98 1 1
61.5 1 $4.60F Wild Vitality 61.5kg 0.20L 1:29.65 3 4
59.5 12 $21 Gina Lola 61.0kg 4.25L 1:30.97 5 4

Trainer Mick Price & Michael Kent (Jnr)  Barrier 10

Jockey Michael Dee 60.0kg Prizemoney $23,100

Win Range 1354m - 1450m W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 10 $4.20 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 0.75L 1:21.25 9 8
57.0 6 $3.10F Zizi La Fille 56.0kg 4.45L 1:14.03 32
57.5 8 $1.95F Ragnars Bride 57.5kg 0.50L 1:27.46 22
570 3 $9.50 Rich Hips 57.0kg 1.25L 1:19.07 5 4
56.0 10  $31 Anubis 58.0kg 7.70L 1:18.8 11 10
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Y B Trainer Vicki 0'Connell Barrier 12
READY FOR ACTION Jockey Jack Hill 59.5kg Prizemoney $81,645
8 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 15-30
4%  Sire Blevic Dam Gahela Baby
gwﬁgfsr mgsl \II\P/ Flizsigtstkst:eskett Mrs V1 O'connell & Mrs C T Crauford Career 40:6-2-4 12 Mths 16:2-1-3 st Up 7:1-0-0 2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Colours Black, Lime Sr;ots, Quz;rtered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-1  Soft 21:5-1-2 Heavy 7:0-1-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 16:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4  JHill 59.5 12 $20.00 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 2.40L 1:21.25 1 11
30f11 CAST  Sun30Aug20 1200m0 - 58 Soft5  JHill 61.5 3 $6.50 Millennial Girl 59.5kg 1.20L 1:12.61 11 1
30f9 COLE Sun16Aug20 1300m 0 - 58 Hwgt Good4 N Newton 715 6 $7 Howling Wolf 70.5kg 2.75L 1:209 9 9
110f 13 WARR Thu 23Jul20  1400m BM64 Heavy10 D Holland 570 2 $51 Chortomic 62.0kg 10.40L 1:29.98 8§ 10
80f9 NARA Wed 8Jul20 1200m BM68 Heavy8 S Fawke 560 9  $18 Crowned Lizzie 54.0kg 5301 1:17.77 9 9
- n Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 4
RICH AN D RARE Jockey John Allen 59.5kg Prizemoney $25,866
A 4 year old bay mare (female) ‘ Win Range 1100m W&P% 17-67
. Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Sean Baile Mor
gwrelgfsrvs%sgz:’l]:nr:itnstg? Stroud, R D Cuthbert, N A Moodie, R B Stroud, Ms G Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 7.1-2-1  1st Up 2:0-1-0 2nd Up 111-0-0
L Stroud, N Zigouras, J Boyd, R R Alexander, Ms D R Griffin, S Worsnop, D R Grant, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
R Anderson, A J Pinzone, L Capsalis, R Richards, M Villanti, S A Cole, R Andrews & K Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Regan
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Sash, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4  JAllen 59.5 4 $10.00 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 2.70L 1:21.25 33
80f10 BALL  Mon 17Aug20 1200m BM58 Synth L Lafferty 600 7 $4.40851(£ Upon a Dream 57.5kg 2.40L 8§ 9
50f10 SALE  Fri28Feb20 1212m BM58 Good4 BThompson 595 6 $4.80 Iélégant Tycoon 57.5kg 3.20L 1:12.02 3 4
30f9 MOE Sun9Feb20 1100m BM58 Soft5 M Dee 59.5 2$3.20EF1Y0%L£‘29 Harry Cool 62.0kg 3.00L 33
20f7 GREA Sun26Jan20 1210m BMS8 Softs ) Allen 585 1 §2F Fabian's Spirite35kg020. 11327 2 2
- . Trainer Mitchell Freedman Barrier 1
’ 7 CARM EN SAN DI EGO Jockey Thomas Stockdale 59.0kg Prizemoney $33,060
'\ 4 year old brown or black mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-55
AW Sire Shamus Award Dam Faker
(B);‘;r?gfsr F"v,ll\rntAhoEIEIsihD Pisani, J Sist, F Beckham, L Canadillas, P Cossum, L Career 1111-3-2 12 Mths 11.1-2-2 1st Up 20-1-1 2nd Up 20-1-0
Deblasio, M Dickens, N Dinevski, T Edwards, A Ercan, Mrs E Ercan, Green And Gold Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: D Williams), W Hackworth, R Leroy, A Maturana, B Wheeler, P Terzis, Mrs J Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Terzis
Colours Navy, Silver Band, Silver And White Striped Sleeves, Navy Cap, White Pom
Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 T Stockdale 59.0 1 $14.00 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 4.95L 1:21.25 77
40f12 PAKE  Mon 10Aug20 1200m BM58 Synth  E Brown 59.0 9 $9.50 Valentina Star 60.5kg 2.65L 1:11.7 5 5
60of 10 BALL  Tue23Jun20 1200m BM58 Synth D Stackhouse ~ 59.5 4 $7 Ronay 62.0kg 3.95L 1:13.24 5 6
30f12 PAKE Mon lJun20 1200m BM58 Synth D Stackhouse ~ 59.5 9 $111$1hlez'§ Sensational 59.0kg 2.55L 33
70f12 SWAN Mon 11May20 1200m BM58 Good4 D Moor 600 11 $6.50 Tob Fred 60.0kg 2.95L 1:12.92 11 10
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5 EJ sHAKAM

— 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

F s Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Quilltilla
Breeder Glenhope Stud

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $32,160
W&P% 14-36

Trainer Matthew Williams
Jockey Dean Yendall 59.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1514m

Owners R L Bottrell, C D Johnston, W Howe, D A Collins, J R Moffatt, W G Career 14.2-0-3 12 Mths 132-0-3 1st Up 30-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-1
Johnson, Mrs C A Johnson, L A Searle, Mrs C A Smith, B Robertson, R Brewer, 0 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Stewart, C Robertson, J Robertson, Ms J A Kneale & D F Sherry Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Green And Gold Chevrons, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 D Yendall 59.0 11 $31.00 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 18.50L 1:21.25 12 12
60f12 CAST  Sun9Aug20 1400m 0-58 HWGT Soft5 B Small 710 3 $17 Franquin 66.5kg 8.75L 1:24.86 3 3
90f10 HANG Mon 27Jan20 1600m BM58 Good4  J Bowditch 600 8  $12 Larrikin 62.0kg 16.45L 1:38.57 8 10
10 of 11 ARAR  Thu 16Jan20 1600m BM58 Good4  H Coffey 60.5 7  $19 Montalbano 61.0kg 11.55L 1:38.58 2 4
30f6 HRK  Wed 1Jan20 1600m BM58 Good4  C Rawiller 605 2 $4 Royal Roulette 55.0kg 1.25 1:38.8
X n SEAFOOD SOU RCE Trainer Andrew Noblet Barrier 7
Jockey Daniel Moor 58.5kg Prizemoney $34,145
‘ 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-30
! Sire Fighting Sun Dam Marie Rose

Breeder Sun Kingdom

Owners Aqua Trained Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: T F Curnow) Career 101-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0. 1st Up 3:0-1-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Green, Black Vee Yoke And Diamond Sleeves, Cream Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 20-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 D Moor 58.5 7 $11.00 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 2.60L 1:21.25 8§ 9
60f10 BEND Fri 21Aug20  1600m BM64 Heavy9 D Stackhouse  56.0 2  $12 Dirty Deeds 59.5kg 10.75L 1:41.95 5 5
60of 12 BEND Wed 29Jul20 1400m 3YF BM64 Good4 D Stackhouse 585 4  $20 Stardayz 62.0kg 1.75L 1:24.63 7 8
60f 10 CRAN Wed 15Jul20 1400m 3YF BM64 Soft6 D Stackhouse 585 2 $7 Glassey Miss 59.0kg 1.25L 1:27.22 4 5
20f8 BALL  Sun28Jun20 1000m BM64 Synth B Egan 565 7 $7 Tanner 58.5kg 1.25L 59.52 8§ 6
; KODAKHAN Trainer Stephen Lenehan Barrier 3
) Jockey Melissa Julius 57.5kg Prizemoney $57,980
8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 6-37
Sire Gallo Di Ferro Dam Mickymoo
Breeder Mr M a Conroy 9.4 0.1 a1 0-1-
Owners S Lenehan, G J Hurley,B F Hurley & S Hurley :a ree; g 56204 / 22 I\lclltggg.lo 61 3 :stftU1|3()§613102 ﬁnd UpOIS(.)OOIOO
Colours Purple, Silver Star And Sleeves, Purple Seams, Silver Cap irm 1.0-0- ?0 ST Oft 10:0-2- eavy VY-t
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:1-3-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 M Julius 57.5 3 $41.00 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 10.75L 1:21.25 5 5
90f9 CAST  Sun30Aug20 1000m 0 - 58 Soft5 N Farley 600 6  $16 Wando Bel 61.0kg 14.00L 585 6 6
90f11 BALL  Tue 11Aug20 1100m BM58 Synth N Farley 580 1  $17 Encircle 58.5kg 8.15L 1:06.7 5 4
30f12 DONA Sat1Aug20 1002m0 - 58 Good4 N Farley 59.5 5  $21 Dratini 62.0kg 1.25L 59.45 5 4
40f 14 DONA Sat18Jul20  1200m 0 - 58 Good4 N Farley 595 5 $7 Volere 56.5kg 0.80L 1:12.92 1 1
- Trainer Aaron Purcell Barrier 6
I¥§ MEMORY LANE Jockey Lachlan Neindorf 57.5kg Prizemoney $22,379
. 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-40
Sire So You Think Dam Madison Park
(B):Issgfsr MrJIE’ezcEall\Xrin Purcell, TJ Cutler, B Purcell, Mrs | M Tobin, G Solly & Career 10:1-1-2 12 Mths 101-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-2 2nd Up 21-0-0
Mrs R L Purcell, Just Horse Racing (Mgr: M O Payne), Purcells Enjoy Racing (Mg?I:J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
D Purcell), Thinking High (Mgr: B L Jenkins) & Snoop Racing (Mgr: P F Carroll) Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Gold Yoke, Armbands And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4 L Neindorf 57.5 6 $41.00 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 3.45L 1:21.25 1 1
20f9 COLE Sun16Aug20 1300m 0 - 58 Hwgt Good4 B Small 69.5 9 $7.50 Howling Wolf 70.5kg 2.251 1:20.9 6 5
40f10 CAST  Sun9Aug20 1200m 0-58 HWGT Soft5 B Small 700 7 $131I31a3r&e And Charge 71.5kg 4.00L 8 8
60f 10 MURT Mon 13Jul20 1200m BM58 Soft7  JFry 585 7 $511|:)1§%%ﬂ Dreamer 61.5kg 5.55L 8 7
110f 12 WARR  Mon 6Jul20  1200m BM58 Soft5 B Egan 505 11 $26 Béguilement 60.0kg 5.30L 1:11.31 1210
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‘ PEDDI.ER Trainer Nathan Hobson Barrier 9
_ Jockey Craig Newitt 57.5kg Prizemoney $59,030
. 6 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&PY% 7-24
W it Bullbars Dam Orutan
gﬁﬁgfsri;’)?g;g:thjllﬁbson B Canham, R T Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson, L J Career 20.2-2-3 12 Mths 151-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0 2nd Up 51-1-1
Wallis, BW Gurnett, C M Ford, P R Dowling, R A Dowling G Guan,T Guan, D Guan Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-1-1  Soft 8:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
&P G Walsh Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Epaulettes, Band, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 DONA Fri 4Sep20  1354m Bm58 Good4  C Newitt 57.5 9 $31.00 Ragnars Bride 60.0kg 5.25L 1:21.25 2 2
60f12 WARR Sat29Aug20 1200m 0 - 58 Good4 M Lloyd 59.5 8  $21 Misscino 59.5kg 1.95L 1:10.84 77
6of 11 TATU Sat 15Aug20 1100m 0-58 Heavy9 M Lloyd 595 10 $171$A¥ 0S6amba Deer 61.5kg 4.05L g8 8
50f12 DONA Sat20Jun20 1204m0 - 58 Soft6 M Lloyd 600 7 $131:C1%igritate Regem 62.0kg 3.55L 7 6
7of11 NARR Sat13jun20 1400m CGAE BMS0 Goodd SMetcalfe 615 2 $9Run Hoff Runs60kg 5090 1256 12
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Race 8 Mallee Landscapes BM64 Handicap 1204m VIC: 4:30 pm

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 4:30 pm

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

10th $700. QLD: 4:30 pm
Rail: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder ILLE A
Straight: 350m. SEEL
Circumference: 1747m. WA: 2:30 pm
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 64. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Cataracta Cheekers first time, cross-over nose band off first time, 17. French Bishop Nose roll
first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Unshackled Campbell Rawiller  Luke Oliver 6125175331 41:6-6-9  $144579 15% 51% 4 625
(al.5)
2. Cashed Up Billy Egan Patrick Payne 0650417511 9:3-2-0 $87,200 33% 56% 5 62
3. Foxy's Star Jaden Lloyd (a2) Matthew Williams 8459012628 14:3-3-1 $76,000 21% 50% 2 6l
SCRATCHED
5. Roddandtodd Alana Kelly (a2) Daniel Bowman 0736372582 24:3-4-4  $123660 13% 46% 11 60
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
9. River Span Dean Yendall Matthew Williams 5241758 51-1-0 $20,643 20% 40% 8 59
10. Aasira Lachlan Neindorf ~ Lindsey Smith 9706543555 24:3-2-5 $87,595 13% 42% 10 58
(al.5)
11. No Restriction Jordan Childs Archie Alexander 4s1 1:1-0-0 $25,095 100% 100% 6 56
12. Money In My Pocket  Jack Martin Mitchell Freedman 11s9 2:1-0-0 $13,350 50% 50% 12 56
SCRATCHED
14. La Scippatori John Allen Janet Collins 3350341338 15:2-1-5 $57,760 13% 53% 3 57
15. Wild Charlotte Daniel Moor Shea Eden 2319375 6:1-0-2 $20403 17% 50% 1 56.5
16. Rudy Rude Jack Hill Vincent Malady 7650146 5:1-0-0 $14960 20% 20% 9 585
17. French Bishop Zac Spain Shea Eden 0s7751 4:1-0-0 $22,150 25% 25% 7 585
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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F’ 12. Money In My Pocket
'ﬂ' 5. Roddandtodd
”" 10. Aasira
‘n" 16. Rudy Rude
h" 9. River Span

'B" 11. No Restriction
'n" 2. Cashed Up

F 14, La Scippatori
”" 3. Foxy's Star
F 15. Wild Charlotte

Rail position: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

’“" 17. French Bishop 7

'ﬂ" 1. Unshackled

Race Direction
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L UNSHAC KI.ED Trainer Luke Oliver Barrier 4
_ Jockey Campbell Rawiller 62.5kg Prizemoney $144,579
7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 15-51
_ Sire Equiano Dam Belle Artiste
g;‘;ﬁgg LCFaO ﬁesr ,\\/c:\nryeifrEmMTsta [’bt);dngMiSS o Career 41:6-6-9 12 Mths 20:3-2-4 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours Navy, White Circle And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-1-4  Soft 11:2-2-2 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:2-4-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bm64 Good4  C Rawiller 62.5 4 $7.501|}{|1c)?3ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 4.05L 9 9
10f8 SAND Wed 26Aug20 1000m BM70 Soft7 D Lane 570 8  $10 Unshackled 57.0kg 0.10L 5688 7 8
20f11 CRAN Wed 5Aug20 1200m BM64 Soft7 D Dunn 600 7  $31Imperial Lad 59.5kg 0.40L 1:13.87 9 8
50f11 CRAN Wed 15Jul20 1200m BM64 Softt M Lawrence 60.0 10  $16 The Great Hans 59.0kg 1.95L 1:12.27 9 6
1of12 WANG Mon 29Jun20 1170m BM58 Heavy8 J Lloyd 610 12  $14 Unshackled 61.0kg 2.00L 1:11.56 11 10
- n Trainer Patrick Payne Barrier 5
CASH ED UP Jockey Billy Egan 62.0kg Prizemoney $87,200
weme | O Yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 33-56
< === ¢ Sire Toorak Toff Dam Desert Heiress
Breeder Mr M J Hirst Career93-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 21-1-0

Owners M J Hirst, A P Hodges, P L Jenkins, B Flack & Mrs A Flack . . . . .
Colours Royal Blue And Gold Hoops, White And Red Seams Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 4:2-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bm64 Good4 B Egan 620 5 $9.501|}{|1c)?3ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 7.90L 7 7
60f8 BEND Wed29Jul20 1100m BM78 Goodd ) Menei 575 6 $21 Express Pass 58.0kg 485L 10419 55
110f 11 THEV ~ Fri 20Mar20  1200m BM70 Good4 L Boyd 60.0 2 $11 Alsvin 585kg 13.00L 1:10.85 7 6
40of7 BLLA  Tue17Mar20 1000m 3UP-TRL Good4 T Hope n/a Lucky Fish n/a L 1:02.22
40f9  WANG Sun1Mar20 1170m BM70 Good3 B Egan 600 5 $5 Maritana 58.0kg 2.10L 1:08.97 7 6
& B ' Trainer Matthew Williams Barrier 2
FOXY S STAR Jockey Jaden Lloyd 61.0kg Prizemoney $76,000
ey 0 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 21-50
¥ Sire Starcraft Dam Foxy Eyes
gwrelgfsr ml:AJCEadRchJad?cJeF Rylance, P Kearney, J Pearson, P F Mccutcheon, J Career 14:3-3-1 12 Mths 11:2-3-0' 1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 21-0-0
Gavin, M Sandow, M J Dwyer, Myrs R Hodson, A ()lehivers, D Gould, Mrs J Baillie, 0 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Chivers & Q E 2 (Mgr: B W Guyett) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, Gold Chevrons, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bm64 Good4 J Lloyd 610 2 $20.001|}41()?3ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 4.65L 5 5
40f11 WARR Thu 20Aug20 1100m BM64 Heavyl0 L Lafferty 610 4 $8.50 Enduring Love 56.0kg 1.20L 1:12.17 77
90f9 SAND Wed 11Mar20 1300m BM64 Good4 T Stockdale 620 2 $19 Miss Ladybird 57.0kg 7.35L 1:17.71 33
10 of 12 THEV ~ Fri 21Feb20  1200m BM70 Good3 J Cartwright 59.5 8  $17 Leiter 59.5kg 4.70L 1:11.4 4 4
1of7 WARR Tue4Feb20 1100m BM64 Good4 J Cartwright 605 7 $6 Foxy's Star 60.5kg 0.75L 1:04.2 6 5
= H RODDAN DTODD Trainer Daniel Bowman Barrier 11
1,|f=".-. ' Jockey Alana Kelly 60.0kg Prizemoney $123,660
[, 6yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 955m - 1100m W&P% 13-46
I Sire Charge Foryvard Dam Flying Flanders
(B):Issgfsr }ﬁ\eﬁ{:mﬁii I:?)Ztg@lsf?;ggrs Maggies Stable Synd, Apollo Racin Career 24:3-4-4 12 Mths 90-22 1st Up 6:0-3-1 2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Mrs M F Hesketh, R P Carey, R C Collins, Mrs H R Collins M Boy)é, I l;)oyd, WL Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-3-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Williams, Mrs K M Townsend, J C Townsend, M A Stainshy, D Austin, Ms L Jockey 4:0-1-0 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Patterson, W Gawthorne, J F Bowman & J O M N T Racing
Colours Lime, Red Epaulettes And Hooped Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 DONA Fri 4Sep20  1204m Bmo64 Good4 A Kelly 60.0 11 $18.001|\{|10?3ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 6.15L 6 6
70f9  GEEL  Fri3lul20  1130m BM64 Good4 A Kelly 605 8 $8 Deep Dive 58.5kg 6.75L 1:05.94 4 5
30f9 BALL  Thu16Jul20 1000m BM70 Synth D Bates 590 7  $26 Elderflower 58.0kg 0.95L 59.23 6 5
60f12 BALL  Thu11Jun20 1000m BM64 Synth M Cartwright ~ 61.0 7  $13 Our Wind Spirit 61.0kg 3.80L 58.72 77
30f7 BALL  Thu28May20 1000m BM70 Synth  C Rawiller 580 2 $17 Heka Express 56.0kg 2.40L 59. 5 5
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- n Trainer Matthew Williams Barrier 8
m RIVER SPAN Jockey Dean Yendall 59.0kg Prizemoney $20,643
w4 4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-40
¥ ame  Sire Shooting to Win Dam Raheights
Breeder Torryburn Stud a1 a1 0-0- 1.0~
Owners Mrs U Williams, M Atchison & J Atchison :a ree(; g é é 0 22 Ncllﬂli_so%l 01 0 ;stﬂulp'OZ.OOéJ 0 flnd Up32.l1.11000
Colours Green And Gold Chevrons, Quartered Cap irm U.90-0- ood LU-U- ort LU-0- eavy s.1-1-
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bmo64 Good4 D Yendall 590 8 $8.501|}{|1c3?3ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 2.55L 1 1
20f11 WARR Thu 20Aug20 1100m BM64 Heavy10 D Thornton 50 3 $12 Enduring Love 56.0kg 0.20L 1:12.17 5 5
40f11 WARR Thu 6Aug20 1000m BM64 Heavy10 D Yendall 590 3 $5 Guess Again 59.0kg 3.20L 1:02.46 33
10f12 MURT Mon 13Jul20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy8 D Yendall 580 7 $6 River Span 58.0kg 3.50L 1:05.46 2 1
70f12 BALL  Sun14Jun20 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Softe D Thornton 58.0 5  $41 Mountain Ibis 58.0kg 4.30L 59.74 7 5
o Trainer Lindsey Smith Barrier 10
| AASI RA Jockey Lachlan Neindorf 58.0kg Prizemoney $87,595
b%a 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1115m - 1500m W&P% 13-42
LB HL " Sire Al Maher Dam Anabarbie
gﬁﬁgfsrs'\:::c?#h(’)\fitc:geds Vultures Racing, The Twelve Percent, N P Crooks Career 24:3-2-5 12 Mths 30-0-1 ~ 1st Up 5:0-0-1 2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Ms A J Metcalf, The Six Pgercente;s KD Andersor?'N M Hickey, G Littlewood,  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1111-2-2  Soft 8:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Banksia Racing, Rocair Investments P/L, Mrs F M Newbold, V Misiti, A Marinelli, Mrsjockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
L K Mansell & G L Mansell
Colours White, Navy Checks, Black Armbands With Chess Knight And King,
Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bm64 Good4 L Neindorf 580 10 $26.001|}{I1c)§13ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 5.40L 32
70f11 WARR Thu 20Aug20 1100m BM64 Heavy10 D Bates 585 10 $17 Enduring Love 56.0kg 2.65L 1:12.17 10 9
10 of 12 BALL  Thu 30Jul20  1500m BM64 Synth L Neindorf 585 10 $5.501Ig?2$rable Mention 60.5kg 11.55L 2 2
60f11 GEEL Fril7ul20  1112m BM70 Softs D Bates 560 3 $26AGood Yam 625k 4251 1055 10 10
40f9 WANG Sun1Mar20 1590m BM64 Good4  E Brown 595 6 $7 Contrition 57.0kg 6.30L 1:36.62 3 2
i, Trainer Archie Alexander Barrier 6
y oy ) No RESTRICTION Jockey Jordan Childs 56.0kg Prizemoney $25,095
l,:“r' 3 year old bay filly (female) . Win Range 1000m W&P% 100-100
. Sire Unencumbered Dam Zumbarina
g:ﬁ:g?sr F-’”K]artileag?(ljg:rsr Lﬁgﬂggo%hsii?;n J Skidmore, A Davis, D M Foley, Gcare‘ilr L1-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 1t Up 1:1-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Jones, P Tudorovic, P D Foley, Mrs N Crocker & Mrs A Alexander m 0:0-0-0 Gfmd L11-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Royal Blue Checked Sash And Cap JOCkey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bm64 Good4 J Childs 560 6 $2.701|}41()?3ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 2.35L 2 3
10of9 BALL  Tue21Apr20 1000m 2YF MDN-SW Good4 N Farley 570 4 $6.50 I‘\lo‘ Restriction 57.0kg 0.40L 58.75 4 4
- . Trainer Mitchell Freedman Barrier 12
’ 12 MONEY IN MY POCKET Jockey Jack Martin 56.0kg Prizemoney $13,350
|\ 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1204m W&P% 50-50
W Sire Headwater Dam Little Evie
gwﬁgfsr SY:I;\;igzgnP:T:HS:rltjyd I\EI);(syGLtgﬁerty S P Noonan, G W O'Meara, AJ Career 2.1-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0 Lst Up 21-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Shanahan, P Noonan, S 3 O'Meara,lJ Rogers, Mrs ¥ McQueen, Mrs ) Dillon, J Dillon Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
& W B Thomas Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy, Silver Band, Silver And White Striped Sleeves, Navy Cap, White Pom
Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bm64 Good4 J Martin 56.0 12 $8.501|}{I1c);13ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 1.25L 10 10
10f12 BALL  Mon 17Aug20 1200m MDN-SW Synth  J Martin 550 3 $101|}{|2<536ey In My Pocket s50kg 1500 5 3
90f11 CRAN Tuel7Mar20 1000m 2YF MDN-SW  Good4 J Mecneil 570 10 $19 Cut It Out 57.0kg 6.30L 5678 8 7
20f9 CTRN Tue3Mar20 800m 2YF-TRL Good4 B Melham n/a Zoushine n/a 0.50L 46.76
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e K71 LA SCIPPATORI

.ﬂl 7 year old bay mare (female)
i Sire Bushranger Dam La Signorina
Breeder Hesket Bloodstock

Owners Ms J Collins, T A Laidler, J B Bower, Mrs H M Leonard, T J Harty, WR

Ricciardi & J G Leonard

Colours Black And White Quarters With Stars, White Sleeves And Cap With Pom Jockey 1.0-0-1

Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bmb64 Good4  J Allen
30f10 GEEL  Fri 14Aug20 1150m BM64 Soft6 D Yendall
110f12 BALL  Sun 14Jun20 1200m BM64 Soft6  J Mott
30f10 BALL  Sun31May20 1000m BM64 Soft7 D Yendall
40of 11 KILM  Thu 23Apr20 1200m F&M BM58 Good4 D Bates
S WILD CHARLOTTE

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Das Machen
Breeder Mr G MacMillan

»

Trainer Janet Collins
Jockey John Allen 57.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1300m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $57,760
W&P% 13-53

Career 15:2-1-5 12 Mths 10:1-1-5 1st Up 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-2  Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 3 $26.001|}{I{)?3ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 1.35L 8 8
570 5 $21 Ae}ovictory 58.0kg 2.85L 1:07.85 7 8
570 3 $19 Mystery Shot 59.5kg 19.15L 1:14.04 5 10
570 1 $6.50 Gibbon 61.0kg 2.50L 1:01.19 9 9
62.0 5 $3.80F Just Stellar 58.0kg 3.25L 1:11.3 5 4

Trainer Shea Eden Barrier 1

Jockey Daniel Moor 56.5kg Prizemoney $20,403

Win Range 1204m

W&P% 17-50

Owners G J Johnson, P Liston, M C Sharkie, D Donnelly, M B Rayner, Mrs S L Career 6:1-0-2 12 Mths 7.1-1-2 - 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Maguire, L M Wilson, S'Kavanag‘h, M Bentharln, A) Bentﬁ/a’lm & Ret{eie'(Mgr: sy Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Eden) Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Quarters And Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bmo64 Good4 D Moor 565 1 $10.001|\{Iloglaey In My Pocket 56.0kg 1.25L 4 4
309 GEEL Fril4Aug20 1350m CL1 Soft  PMoloney 590 3 $111@/2c2>%a69e De Lune 62.0kg 0501 2 2
1of11 DONA Sat1Aug20  1204m MDN-SW Good4 P Moloney 575 1  $12 Wild Charlotte 57.5kg 0.50L 1:12.8 4 3
90of11 MOE  Thu25Jun20 1208m 3YF MDN-SW Heavy9 M Walker 570 8  $13 Mosscon 57.0kg 8.15L 1:15.93 10 10
30f9 BALL  Sun31May20 1000m MDN-SW Soft7 M Walker 575 1 $6.50 Hervor 57.5kg 0.50L 1:00.95 6 8
- RU DY RUDE Trainer Vincent Malady Barrier 9
) Jockey Jack Hill 58.5kg Prizemoney $14,960
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20
A2 Sire Zoffany Dam Snip 'n' Paste
gﬁﬁgfsr ﬁria: Eflgﬁf%m( DP:c}JIe:Side Mrs C J Inglis, P N Edwards, D J Ho Career 51-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Pace, S B Keenan, B L Morris, D M Schiavello, R H Jones, D C Bullock & Archer "“Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Racing (Mgr: A A Inglis) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Aqua, Cerise Star, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bm64 Good4 J Hill 58.5 9$101.001|\{I{)?3ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 4.55L 11 1
60f10 GEEL Fril4Aug20 1150m BM64 Softe  J Fry 585 4 $41 Aerovictory 580kg 5.20L 10785 g 7
11 0f 12 WANG Thu 16Apr20 1590m BM58 Good4  C Rawiller 615 2  $31 Fiorente's Girl 58.5kg 8.15L 1:37.08 1 3
1of11 HAMI  Sun29Mar20 1400m MDN-SW Good4  J Fry 58.0 6 $6.50 Rudy Rude 58.0kg 0.20L 1:24.27 7 5
40f11 BENA Sun15Mar20 1212m MDN-SW Good4 H Coffey 580 3 $71|}{I3a£15hattan Sting 58.0kg 2.45L 8§ 7
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'," FRENCH BISHOP Trainer Shea Eden Barrier 7
' _ Jockey Zac Spain 58.5kg Prizemoney $22,150
sy > year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-25
=¥ Sire Denman Dam Saint Angers
gwﬁgfsr E!E;:izgr;ﬁ.eor;gseu(]l\jljglr:'aMrr: K E Thomas) & Rebeie (Mgr: S H Eden) Career 4.1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1t Up 11-0-0 2nd Up 19-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Quarters And Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 12 DONA Fri4Sep20  1204m Bm64 Good4  Z Spain 585 7 $16.001|}{|1c3?3ey In My Pocket 56.0kg 6.90L 12 12
70f10 CRAN Fril17Jan20  1300m BM64 Good4 D Thornton 590 4 $4.201I:31%i?} The Town Two 61.5kg 3.45L 6 6
7of12 CRAN Fri27Decl9 1300m CL1 Good4 D Dunn 595 11 $7Tom'sKnightsisig3a01187s 12 11
50f11 SAND Wed 11Dec19 1300m CG&E BM64 Good3 M Poy 59.5 8  $12 Scorpius 58.5kg 2.25L 1:18.46 8 8
1of12 WODO Fri29Nov19 1200m MDN-SW Good4 D Holland 58.5 6 $7.50 French Bishop 58.5kg 1.50L 1:11.9 2 1
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Race 9 Bet365 Top tote Plus BM58 Handicap 1002m
Prize $35,000. Ist $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.

10th $700.

Rail: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1747m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Winning Red Winkers first time, 8. Six Shillings Tongue tie first time, 13. Captain Hedderwick
Blinkers off first time, 16. Locktoba Rocks Blinkers again, winkers off again

Horse
1. Winning Red

3. Whowoodathort

4. Shotgun Rosie
5. Annemiek

1. La Maestra

10. Tsushima

11. Madam Mischief
12. No Nay Emerald

13. Captain Hedderwick
14. Wasabi

16. Locktoba Rocks

Jockey
John Allen

Lachlan Neindorf
(al.b)

Brad Rawiller
Liam Riordan

Jessie Philpot (a3)

Alana Kelly (a2)

Neil Farley

Laura Lafferty (a2)
Will Price

Madison Lloyd (a2)

Chelsea Hall

Trainer

Tom Dabernig & Ben

Hayes

Vincent Malady

Luke Oliver
Michael Newton

Mick Sell

Mathew Ellerton &
Simon Zahra

Archie Alexander
Mitchell Freedman
Alexander Rae
Jane Duncan

Gary Tobias

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
10s12

6512543

7440850733
3446159464

0055613210

2657532234

0s01

51s5

9500s1
8557323482

4556854361

Career
3:1-1-0

41-1-1

21:4-1-3
11:2-0-0

22:4-1-2

12:1-2-3

2:1-0-0
2:1-0-0
3:1-0-0
54:8-3-5

19:2-0-1

Prize
$17,260

$19,435

$101,700
$32,720

$62,055

$46,685

$41,650
$13,340
$19,250
$168,430

$37,440

VIC: 5:00 pm

W%
33%

25%

19%
18%

18%

8%

50%
50%
33%
15%

11%

NSW/TAS: 5:00 pm

QLD: 5:00 pm
NT: 4:30 pm
SA: 4:30 pm

WA: 3:00 pm

P%
67%

75%

38%
18%

32%

50%

50%
50%
33%
30%

16%

Bar Wgt
5 62

SCRATCHED

9 615

4 60.5
11 60
SCRATCHED

7 595
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
3 595

1 58
10 575
6 6l
8 59
SCRATCHED
2 56
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Donald | Page 44



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

n" 5. Annemiek 1 c’;

‘n" 12. No Nay Emerald 10 e@;
'ﬂ' 3. Whowoodathort 9 &

‘B" 14. Wasabi 8 .

’“" 7.La Maestra 7 ﬁtﬁ
'“" 13. Captain Hedderwick 6 @

'ﬂ" 1. Winning Red 5 &

‘“" 4. Shotgun Rosie 4 i:}

F 10. Tsushima 3 ﬂ"B

'B" 16. Locktoba Rocks 2 &

h" 11. Madam Mischief 1@

Rail position: Out 3m 1400m - 1600m, Out 2m Remainder Race Direction
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=, M WINNING RED

.| Ayearold bay or brown gelding (male)
L% Sire | Am Invincible Dam Scarlet Vanhara
Breeder Burnewang North Pastoral

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $17,260
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes
Jockey John Allen 62.0kg
Win Range 1002m - 1200m

Owners D A Hayes, Glenvallen Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: F L Li), No lllusions Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 42-1-0  1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up L1-0-0
(Mgt D M O'Neill, T Pender, Ms M N Zuluaga Ruz, S R Canning, T A Clarke,  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Murumba Racing (Mgr: J L Blight), P A Palmer, Dr T W Spithill & D L Sullivan Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Pale Green, Gold Chevron, Gold and Purple Hooped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4  J Allen 620 5 $4.60 Winning Red 62.0kg 0.10L 58.33 7 6
10 of 12 BEND  Fri 21Aug20  1000m BM64 Heavy10 L Nolen 500 1 $8.501I.Q(\)/i2r;cible Lotus 56.0kg 6.25L 5 7
10f9 SEYM Thu 14Novl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 L Nolen 570 2 $2F Wiﬁning Red 57.0kg 1.75L 1:11.92 2 2
20f12 YARR Sat260ctl9 1000m MDN-SW Heavy8 L German 56.0 6 $2.20F He Can Star 58.5kg 0.75L 1:01.39 9 9
10f12 CTRN Mon70ctl9 800m 3YC&G-TRL Good4 L Nolen n/a Winning Red n/a 1.00L 46.95
T H Trainer Vincent Malady Barrier 9
WHOWOODATHORT Jockey Lachlan Neindorf 61.5kg Prizemoney $19,435

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Reward for Effort Dam Gotta Dance
Breeder Mr B Durran

o

Win Range 1212m W&P% 25-75

Owners Mrs K A Dudley, Mrs H C Gaylard, G Mcfarlane & Miss N Mcfarlane Career 41-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-1-1 2nd Up 2.1-0-0
Thoroughbred Club of Ge)glong No. 1, Tyhorolughbred Club of Geelong No 3, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Ballyrogan Racing, Thoroughbred Club of Geelong No.2, Sphinx Racing (Mgr: P A Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Ramia) Thoroughbred Club of Geelong No. 4 & Saltwater Racing.
Colours Black, Pale Green Band, Orange Cap With Black Star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4 L Neindorf 61.5 9 $12.00 Winning Red 62.0kg 3.15L 58.33 9 9
1of11 BENA Sun15Mar20 1212m MDN-SW Good4 L Nolen 585 6 $2F1y¥2f1{>6woodathort 58.5kg 0.75L 5 5
20f12 KILM  Thu 27Feb20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 L Nolen 585 3 $4.201I§)3i!)a8rine Beauty 56.0kg 3.25L 6 6
80f10 GEEL Thu30Jan20 1000m 3UP-TRL Goodd B Rawiller n/a Carambola n/a 5.35L 10252
40f11 HAMI Tue 220ct19 1100m MDN-SW Good4  J Fry 58.5 10 $6.50 Heavenly Barb 56.5kg 4.40L 1:04.68 10 38

); ] SHOTGUN ROSIE

[\ ,"": 6 year old bay or brown mare (female)
ST Sire Bullet Train Dam Capitalism
Breeder Bowness Stud

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $101,700
W&P% 19-38

Trainer Luke Oliver
Jockey Brad Rawiller 60.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Owners A J Meester, Ms K S Stephens, C N James & Mrs R G James Career 21:4-1-3 12 Mths 111-0-2 st Up 41-0-0 2nd Up 42-0-1
Colours Olive, White Circle, Hoobed Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-1-1  Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 18:4-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4 B Rawiller 60.5 4 $10.00 Winning Red 62.0kg 3.35L 58.33 10 10
40f8 PAKE Tue 18Aug20 1000m BM58 Synth B Rawiller 610 6 $3.501%8Bc;kan Express 57.5kg 4.85L 8 7
40f13 CRAN Wed 15Jul20 1000m F&M BM70 Soft5  J Mcneil 580 13§15 Safty Kisses 57.5kg 2.75L 59.67 11 9
110f 13 CRAN Thu2Jul20  1000m BM70 Soft6  J Mcneil 56.5 12 $17 Fight 59.0kg 4.75L 59.89 1 10
8of11 SALE  Wed 10Jun20 1005m F&M BM70 Good3 D Stackhouse  60.0 6  $11 Flostar 61.5kg 6.45L 57.95 6 4

.-* H ANNEMIEK Trainer Michael Newton Barrier 11
T Jockey Liam Riordan 60.0kg Prizemoney $32,720

‘ M 6 year old bay mare (female)

Sf=p Sire Dash for Cash Dam Now You See Her
Breeder Mr M a Newton

Owners Miss K E Newton, D J Wilson & C M Glover

Colours Findon Tartan, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4 L Riordan
40f11 WODO Mon 3Aug20 1200m BM58 Good4 M Lloyd
40f12 WARR Mon 6Jul20  1200m BM58 Soft5 M Lloyd
60f10 DONA Fri5un20  1000m BM64 Good4 M Lloyd
10of9 WARR Sat16May20 1000m 0 - 58 Good4 M Lloyd

BET EASY
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Win Range 1000m W&P% 18-18

Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 11 $21.00 Winning Red 62.0kg 2351 58.33 1 11
60.0 1  $7 Flying Cyril 62.0kg 1.70L 1:12.62 8 6
60.0 7  $11 Beguilement 60.0kg 1.20L 1:11.31 9 7
570 1  $18 Young Liam 60.5kg 5.10L 57.67 9 9
60.0 8 $6.50 Annemiek 60.0kg 0.50L 58.6 9 9
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\ 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Krupt Dam Latina
Breeder Mr D Kendall

Trainer Mick Sell
Jockey Jessie Philpot 59.5kg
Win Range 975m - 1112m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $62,055
W&P% 18-32

Owners W Kendal, C J Martin, M J Sel, R L Herron, Mrs H C Herron, TAAin, C-ccr 22412 12 Miths 112-1-1 st Up 51-0-0 2ndl Up 3:1-0-0
S Oliver & Riviera Race Place (Mgr:’ DW Kerl1dall) ’ I * Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 184-1-2 Soft 20-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, White Checked Quarters, Mauve Sleeves, Checked Cap Jockey 9:1-1-2 Dist 15:3-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4  J Philpot 59.5 7 $41.00 Winning Red 62.0kg 13.40L 58.33 1 1
11 0f 12 SWAN Mon 24Aug20 975m BM58 Soft5  J Philpot 59.5 10  $21 Beautiful Bee 60.0kg 7.95L 57.08 2 2
50f8 MURR Wed4Mar20 900m BM58 Good4  J Philpot 600 3 $7 Yankee Lou 60.5kg 3.90L 51.72 2
6of6 SAND Wed 19Feb20 1000m F&M BM70 Soft7  J Philpot 560 3 $9 Seatonic 59.5kg 11.75L 58.76 1 2
10f10 YARR Sat8Feb20  1009m 0 - 58 Good4 J Philpot 580 8 $7 La Maestra 58.0kg 1.50L 57.68 1 1
= TSUSHIMA Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 3
1 Jockey Alana Kelly 59.5kg Prizemoney $46,685
‘ |5 > year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-50
" Sire Kuroshio Dam Regrade
g:ﬁ:g?sr l\jaisj OCfoMeerourne No.1 (Mgr: Ms A Murphy), Mares Of Melbourne Career 12:1-2-3 12 Mths 10:0-3-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-01
No.2 (Mgr: Ms A Murphy), C D Charteris, T Kent, R B Pegréon, D F P C Racing (Mgr: Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
R Waters), ATM (Mgr: PJ Oglethorpe), Ms J Crewes, Escaka (Mgr: F P Merlino),  Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Mrs R A Waters, R C Lafferty & L P Mathieson
Colours Orange, White Stripe, Black Sleeves, Orange Cuffs
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4 A Kelly 59.5 3 $10.00 Winning Red 62.0kg 0.10L 58.33 6 5
60of12 PAKE  Mon 27Jul20 1200m BM58 Synth D Thornton 600 4 $81I?1(Jirggl)roke Castle 61.5kg 3.25L 2 2
5of11 THEV Sun12Jul20 1000m CL1 Heawd DThomton 595 2  $17 Bastyan 620kg 315L 10299 1 2
70f11 GEEL  Fri26Jun20  1200m CL1 Soft5 D Thornton 585 4 $21 Terrace House 60.5kg 5451 1:11.82 2 2
30f7 SPEN Sat1lJan20 1425m F&M BM64 Soft6 A Tomita 59.5 1 $4.40 Georgia's Host 58.0kg 2.25L 1:27.75 1 1
: MADAM MISCH I EF Trainer Archie Alexander Barrier 1
= Jockey Neil Farley 58.0kg Prizemoney $41,650
B\ 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 50-50
_ '4 Sire Turffontein Dam Permissive
gl;lssgfsrzsiallgialr??:cfzughbred Bloodstock, Mrs S Favre, Mrs K Bush, M Career 2.1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1st Up 1.1-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Blakiston, M Hall, D Falk, C Favre, G Toll, J Camér_on, E Nalba’ntigh, SMJ IRacir}g, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Lor;plnkNl-.lT Racing Boxing On 2, Reddy For Retirement, Guthrie Davies Family & Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
obian racing
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy ATB Logo And Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4 N Farley 580 1 $2.60 Winning Red 62.0kg 4.40L 58.33 33
13 0f 13 BEND Sat 28Mar20 1000m GOLD RUSH Good4 N Farley 56.0 10 $6 Swats That 56.0kg 13.45L 57.36 35
1of11 BALL Tue3Mar20 1100m 2YF MDN-SW Good4 N Farley 570 11 $191|}gf§182im Mischief 57.0kg 4.00L 1 1
Nl NO NAY EM ERALD Trainer Mitchell Freedman Barrier 10
Jockey Laura Lafferty 57.5kg Prizemoney $13,340
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-50
=™ Sire No Nay Never Dam Emerald Knight
grﬁﬁgfsr l\(ll) flklﬁzgdcz::;znuna Pty Ltd (Mgr: | Bell), M Thomas, 84/85 Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 31-0-0 1stUp21-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Premiership (Mgr: M }I-Iarvey), GP Co_rycoran, Mrs KV C(I)rcoran,J SfCameron, g) Firm0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
’F\’Aowirl,qli Jolg, Mrs J Jolly, N'AK Racing (Mgr: Mrs N Crocker), R Dickson, A Watts & Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
s reeaman
Colours Sky Blue And Gold Stars, Gold And Sky Blue Stars Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4 L Lafferty 57.5 10 $9.00 Winning Red 62.0kg 2,651 58.33 5 7
1of11 BALL  Mon 17Aug20 1000m MDN-SW Synth T Bull 550 7 $51|\(I)84l>‘lay Emerald 55.0kg 0.10L 1 1
Sof§ BEND Sat15Feb20 1000m2YMDN-SW — Goodd JMartin 560 5 $13 Minhaajs60kg 64515776 1 2
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s CAPTAIN HEDDERWICK
@ 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Gathering Storm
Breeder Thoroughbred Racing Bureau
Owners Mrs M E Williams
Colours Red, Yellow And Royal Blue Check Band, Red Sleeves, Yellow And Royal
Blue Check Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4 W Price

110f 11 SEYM

110f 12 CRAN
1of 14 GEEL

Sun 200ct19 1200m BM64

Wed 18Sep19 1200m BM64
Fri12Jull9  1212m MDN-SW

Soft6

2 M wasasi

‘j 1 7year old bay mare (female)
“awwe’s  Sire Dream Ahead Dam Fujisawa

Breeder E Thoroughbred Pty Ltd

Owners S J Duncan, Mrs J E Duncan, Mrs F M Matheson, R Munro, G W Harrison,

K'S Siebert, S F Hogan, Ms K White & Ms K Riddell

Colours Pink And White Hoops, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
80f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4 M Lloyd
50f12 SWAN Mon 24Aug20 975m BM58 Soft5  E Brown
50f12 SWAN Fri24Jul20  975m BM58 Good4 M Lloyd
70f12 SWAN Mon 22Jun20 1200m BM58 Heavy9 M Lloyd
30f12 SWAN Sun7Jun20  975m BM64 Good4 M Lloyd

fas
- LOCKTOBA ROCKS
OA
6 year old chestnut mare (female)
L Sire O'lonhro Dam Bent Zena

Breeder Mrs G Grentell

Good4 C Williams

C Williams
Heavyl0 C Williams

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $19,250
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Alexander Rae
Jockey Will Price 61.0kg
Win Range 1212m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 6 $26.00 Winning Red 62.0kg 3.65L 58.33 8 8
590 3 $61C1?r1il§)bean Pearl 59.0kg 18.40L 2 1
595 3 $13 Kaplumpich 59.5kg 6.15L 1:12.75 4 7
585 3 $4.20 Captain Hedderwick 58.5kg 0.40L 6 5

1:17.03
Trainer Jane Duncan Barrier 8
Jockey Madison Lloyd 59.0kg Prizemoney $168,430

Win Range 975m - 1300m W&P% 15-30

Career 54:8-3-5 12 Mths 21:2-2-4 1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 38:6-3-4  Soft 9:1-0-1 Heavy 6:1-0-0

Jockey 81-1-2  Dist 16:2-2-4 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $12.00 Winning Red 62.0kg 3.5 58.33 2 2
59.5 12 $20 Beautiful Bee 60.0kg 1.50L 57.08 1 1
59.5 10  $13 Yulong Storm 61.5kg 3.80L 56.75 33
60.0 3 $6 Smokin' Salmon 58.5kg 4.80L 22

1:14.18

570 10  $10 Bombshell Belle 58.5kg 3.05L 56.45 1 1

Trainer Gary Tobias Barrier 2

Jockey Chelsea Hall 56.0kg Prizemoney $37,440

Win Range 975m - 1200m W&P% 11-16

Owners G 5 ) Toias, Miss KA Harmion, LA Hamiton, K J Tobias Mrs S 1 Tobias o L0201 12 Miths 101:0-1 ‘st Up 50-0-0 2ndl Up 4:1-0-0

& N A Mcpherson ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 9:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Colours Green, Yellow Vee, Cerise Sleeves And Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 DONA Fri4Sep20  1002m Bm58 Good4  CHall 56.0 2 $61.00 Winning Red 62.0kg 2.55L 58.33 4 4
50f12 BET3  Sat13Jun20 1000mO0 - 58 Soft6  C Hall 585 10 $9 Melway 60.0kg 2.60L 1:00.85 10 10
60of12 CAST Sat6Jun20  1000m 0 - 58 Soft5 D Holland 585 7 $9 Can Star 57.5kg 5.60L 58.61 12 10
80of12 WODO Sat23May20 1100m 0 - 58 Soft5  J Baldock 590 10  $31 Red Impulse 60.0kg 4.85L 1:05.97 1 9
40f8 MORT Sat2Novl9 1100m BM58 Good4 J Philpot 570 3 $11 Telemarketer 59.0kg 1.55L 1:04.81 22
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